
THE UNIVERSITY 
OF THE

WEST INDIES PRESS
J A M A I C A    B A R B A D O S
T R I N I D A D  &  T O B A G O

U W I  O P E N  C A M P U S

2014
NEW & FORTHCOMING CATALOGUE



CONTENTS
www.uwipress.com

NEW AND FORTHCOMING 2–16

BOOKS IN PRINT 17

Caribbean Cultural Studies 17

Caribbean History 21

Caribbean Literature 30

Economics 32

Education 34

Environmental Studies 35

Gender Studies 37

General Interest 39

Legal Studies 39

Medical Studies 40

Political Science 41

Psychology 43

Sociology 43

ORDERING INFORMATION 44–45

AUTHOR INDEX 46–48

TITLE INDEX 49–52

U W I  P R E SS  N E W  &  FO RT H CO M I N G C ATA LO G U E 2 0 1 4



Dying to Better Themselves
West Indians and the Building of the Panama Canal

OLIVE SENIOR

The popular West Indian migration narrative often starts with
the “Windrush Generation” in 1950s’ England, but in Dying to
Better Themselves Olive Senior examines an earlier narrative: 
that of the neglected post-emancipation generation of the 1850s
who were lured to Panama by the promise of lucrative work 
and who initiated a pattern of circular migration that would
transform the islands economically, socially and politically 
well into the twentieth century. 

West Indians provided the bulk of the workforce for the
construction of the Panama Railroad and the Panama Canal, 
and between 1850 and 1914 untold numbers sacrificed their lives,
limbs and mental faculties to the Panama project. Many West
Indians remained as settlers, their descendants now citizens of
Panama; many returned home with enough of a nest egg to
better themselves; and others launched themselves elsewhere 
in the Americas as work beckoned. 

Senior tells the compelling story of the West Indian rite of
passage of “going to Panama” and captures the complexities
behind the iconic “Colón Man”. Drawing on official records,
contemporary newspapers, journals and books, songs, sayings,
and literature, and the words of the participants themselves,
Senior answers the questions of who went to Panama, how and
why; she describes the work they did there, the conditions under
which they lived, and the impact on their homelands when they
returned or on the host societies when they stayed. 

Many books have shown how the “conquest” of the Isthmus
of Panama by land and sea revolutionized the modern world.
Dying to Better Themselves distinguishes itself by exploring how
the myriad individuals touched by the construction of the
railroad and the canal changed their Caribbean world as well.

OLIVE SENIOR is a leading Caribbean author, well known for her
prize-winning works of fiction (Summer Lightning; Arrival of the
Snake-Woman; Discerner of Hearts; Dancing Lessons) and poetry
(Talking of Trees; Gardening in the Tropics; Over the Roofs of the
World; Shell). Her non-fiction works include The A–Z of Jamaican
Heritage, The Encyclopedia of Jamaican Heritage, and Working
Miracles: Women’s Lives in the English-Speaking Caribbean. Her
many awards include the Commonwealth Writers Prize and the
Musgrave Gold Medal of the Institute of Jamaica. Olive Senior
lives in Toronto and Jamaica. 

GENERAL INTEREST/CARIBBEAN HISTORY
ISBN 978-976-640-457-4
440pp 7 x 10
US$40 (s) Paper
SEPTEMBER 2014

Also of interest . . .

Eric Walrond
The Critical Heritage
LOUIS J. PARASCANDOLA,
CARL A. WADE (EDS.)

ISBN 978-976-640-295-2
US$30 (s) Paper

Caribbean Migration

ELIZABETH THOMAS-HOPE

ISBN 978-976-640-126-9
US$26 (s) Paper

Returning to the Source
The Final Stage of the
Caribbean Migration Circuit
DWAINE E. PLAZA, 
FRANCES HENRY (EDS.)

ISBN 978-976-640-174-0
US$42 (s) Paper

GENERAL INTEREST/CARIBBEAN HISTORY www.uwipress.com2



3 GENERAL INTEREST/CARIBBEAN HISTORYwww.uwipress.com

GENERAL INTEREST/CARIBBEAN HISTORY
ISBN 978-976-640-493-2
320pp 10 x 12
US$40 (s) Paper
NOVEMBER 2014

Also of interest . . .

Mona, Past and Present
The History and Heritage of
the Mona Campus, University
of the West Indies
SUZANNE FRANCIS BROWN

ISBN 978-976-640-158-0 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-159-7 Paper
US$40 (s) Cloth
US$26 (s) Paper

Bricks and Stones 
from the Past
Jamaica’s Geological Heritage
ANTHONY R.D. PORTER

ISBN 978-976-640-192-4
US$37 (s) Paper

Hope Transformed
A Historical Sketch of the
Hope Landscape, St Andrew,
Jamaica, 1660–1960
VERONT M. SATCHELL

ISBN 978-976-640-260-2
US$65 (s) Paper

Falmouth, Jamaica
Architecture as History

EDITED BY LOUIS P. NELSON AND EDWARD A. CHAPPELL WITH

BRIAN CoFRANCESCO AND EMILIE JOHNSON

Founded in 1769 as a new port town on Jamaica’s north coast,
Falmouth expanded dramatically in the decades around 1800 as
it supported the rapidly expanding sugar production of Trelawny
and neighbouring parishes. Many of the surviving buildings in
Falmouth are the townhouses and shops of the planters and
merchants who benefited from the wealth of sugar. That same
community also built a major Anglican church and a courthouse,
both of which still survive and remain in use. In those same
years, Falmouth hosted a growing free black population and this
community also left its mark on the historic town. In 1894,
Falmouth received an extraordinary gift from the British Crown
in the form of the Albert George Market, at once a symbol of
persistent colonialism, a shelter for the ancient Sunday markets
and a symbol of modernism in the form of its vast cast-iron
design. Monuments in the city from the twentieth century
include an extraordinary round Catholic church and an
impressively Modernist school wing. With little investment
through the twentieth century, Falmouth was entirely 
re-conceptualized in the opening years of the twenty-first
century with the construction of a large cruise ship terminal.
Spanning from the foundation of the town in 1769 to the opening
of the cruise ship terminal in 2008, this book explores the wide
range of architecture built by Jamaicans and others in the
making of this extraordinary town. 

LOUIS P. NELSON is Associate Dean for Research and International
Programs, School of Architecture, University of Virginia.

EDWARD A. CHAPPELL is the Shirley and Richard Roberts Director
of Architectural and Archaeological Research, Colonial
Williamsburg Foundation. 

BRIAN CoFRANCESCO is Program Coordinator, Harriet Beecher
Stowe Center, Hartford, Connecticut. 

EMILIE JOHNSON is Assistant Curator, Monticello, Thomas
Jefferson Foundation, Virginia.



4

Nothing’s Mat
ERNA BRODBER

Nothing’s Mat is told by a black British teenager – “every black
girl” – for she has no name until the very last chapters when she
is teasingly called “Princess” by her husband. Somewhere in the
1950s London-based Princess is allowed to complete her sixth-
form final exams by writing a long paper on the West Indian
family instead of sitting an exam. She thinks this a godsend and
that all she has to do is to interview her parents. Her father tries
to help her with his side but they both find that their kin will not
fit into the standard anthropological template. Her father thinks
it a good time for her to go to Jamaica and meet her
grandparents, who can better help her with her study. 

In Jamaica, much as her middle-class black Jamaican
grandparents and her parents in England might not have liked it,
Princess meets and spends time with her obscure cousin
Nothing, called Conut. Conut introduces Princess to a plant that
obeys certain divine principles and is available to humans to
make artefacts for their comfort. Accordingly, they begin to make
a mat and as they twist straw and bend it into intricate shapes,
Conut tells her the family history so that their creation becomes
for her a mat of anthropological template. The resulting shape
presented to her teacher earns her an A and the comment that
she has managed to project the West Indian family as a fractal
rather than fractured as the published literature sees it.

Her studies and subsequent academic career take her to
London University and then back to Jamaica, but under-
stimulated by the academy, she chooses to continue the family
study from high school and to do so by crafting the information
into the mat, which becomes for her a shield against spiritual
and physical evil. Making the mat of ancestors takes her into
myriad histories of young Englishmen in Jamaica, of Jamaican
women in Panama, and of African Americans in Virginia, 
among others.

This work is at once a fictional family history and a comment
on anthropological methodology and African systems of
thought.

ERNA BRODBER is an award-winning novelist and independent
scholar. She is the author of the novels The Rainmaker’s Mistake;
Louisiana; Myal: A Novel; Jane and Louisa Will Soon Come Home;
and the non-fiction works The Second Generation of Freemen in
Jamaica, 1907–1944; The Continent of Black Consciousness: On the
History of the African Diaspora from Slavery to the Present and
Woodside, Pear Tree Grove P.O., among others. Her fiction and
non-fiction feed each other, and they together provide
methodologies to guide her activist strategies.

GENERAL INTEREST/FICTION
ISBN 978-976-640-494-9
128pp 6 x 9
US$22 (s) Paper
NOVEMBER 2014

Also of interest . . .

Woodside, Pear Tree Grove
P.O.

ERNA BRODBER

ISBN 978-976-640-152-8
US$32 (s) Paper

Eric Walrond
The Critical Heritage
LOUIS J. PARASCANDOLA,
CARL A. WADE (EDS.)

ISBN 978-976-640-295-2
US$30 (s) Paper

The Fiction of Robert Antoni
Writing in the Estuary
RICHARD F. PATTESON

ISBN 978-976-640-229-7
US$32 (s) Paper  

GENERAL INTEREST / FICTION www.uwipress.com



5

GENERAL INTEREST/CARIBBEAN FICTION
ISBN 978-976-640-460-4
320pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper
AUGUST 2014

Also of interest . . .

Cascade
A Novel
BARBARA LALLA

ISBN 978-976-640-233-4
US$24 Paper

Out of Order!
Anthony Winkler and White
West Indian Writing
KIM ROBINSON-WALCOTT

ISBN 978-976-640-172-6
US$32 (s) Paper

“The Man Who Ran Away”
and other Stories of Trinidad
in the 1920s and 1930s

ALFRED H. MENDES; 
MICHéLE LEVY (ED.)

ISBN 978-976-640-173-3
US$32 Paper

Uncle Brother
BARBARA LALLA

Uncle Brother unfolds a tale of unflinching devotion against a
tapestry of neglect and exploitation. 

Under the curious eyes of a succession of children glimmer
fragments of stories that interlock to produce the saga of Nathan
Deoraj – brother, uncle and teacher. The young boy on an early-
twentieth-century cocoa estate in Trinidad begins his own story,
and soon the opportunity for education and Nathan’s own
passion for books opens the way to a brilliant future. Then a
crippling loss reshapes his path. 

However, the very limitations that close on him provoke him
to unleash his mind into the awakening consciousnesses around
him. Others who have taken up the tale reveal how Nathan’s
subsequent choices lead to a recharting of countless lives and to
the forging of connections that cross Caribbean social divides.
Yet, running alongside Nathan’s devotion to family and
community are stories of those children who had no Nathan.
Resentments arise and smolder, shocking injustice leads to
tragedy, and, in old age, Nathan must tap yet deeper reserves of
strength and endurance. 

Uncle Brother speaks to audiences of all ages in and beyond
the Caribbean by exploring bonds between children and older
family members, and, uniquely, between a girl growing to
awareness in the light and shade of a powerful male relative.
Then, threading the tale of the living legend are cries for help
from a child who enters the story late in Nathan’s life, when
nothing more should have been required of him. 

BARBARA LALLA is Professor Emerita, Language and Literature,
University of the West Indies, St Augustine, Trinidad and Tobago.
Her publications include Postcolonialisms: Caribbean Rereading of
Medieval English Discourse, Defining Jamaican Fiction: Marronage
and the Discourse of Survival, the companion volumes Language
in Exile: Three Hundred Years of Jamaican Creole and Voices in
Exile: Jamaican Texts of the Eighteenth and Nineteenth Centuries
(co-authored with Jean D’Costa), Caribbean Literary Discourse
(co-authored with Jean D’Costa and Velma Pollard), and the 
novels Cascade and Arch of Fire.

GENERAL INTEREST / CARIBBEAN FICTIONwww.uwipress.com



6

Angel Creek
Where the River Meets the Sea

GAIL PORTER MANDELL

A promise to return to a place that has changed you, where
you’ve lived and loved with the intensity and passion of youth, is
often made but rarely kept. This provocative memoir begins with
such a promise, made in 1962 by three young American women –
the author among them – on a windy mountaintop overlooking
the Caribbean Sea. Using tools of the historian, novelist and poet
to share memories of her experiences and emotional journey,
Gail Porter Mandell offers an unaccustomed perspective on
Belize in the waning days of colonial rule, with political and
cultural revolutions brewing. Seen through eyes opened wide,
the seaside town of Angel Creek and its diverse cast of characters
– Garifuna, Creole, Latino, Amerindian, Asian, European and
American – come alive. Years later, a surprise-filled return
journey affirms that human relationships can transcend racial
and cultural differences – and even time.

GAIL PORTER MANDELL is Professor and Schlesinger Chair of
Humanistic Studies Emerita, Saint Mary’s College, Notre Dame,
Indiana. Her other books include Madeleva: A Biography;
Madeleva: One Woman’s Life; Life into Art: Conversations with
Seven Contemporary Biographers; and The Phoenix Paradox: A
Study of Renewal through Change in the Collected Poems and Last
Poems of D.H. Lawrence.

GENERAL INTEREST/CARIBBEAN FICTION
ISBN 978-976-640-461-1
372pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper
MAY 2014

Also of interest . . .

Colonialism and 
Resistance in Belize
Essays in Historical Sociology
O. NIGEL BOLLAND

ISBN 978-976-640-141-2
US$37 (s) Paper

Becoming Belize
A History of an Outpost 
of Empire Searching for
Identity, 1528–1823
MAVIS C. CAMPBELL

ISBN 978-976-640-246-4
US$53 (s) Paper

Unprofitable Servants
Crown Slaves in Berbice,
Guyana, 1803–1831
ALVIN O. THOMPSON

ISBN 978-976-640-120-7
US$37 (s) Paper

GENERAL INTEREST / CARIBBEAN FICTION www.uwipress.com



7

CARIBBEAN HISTORY
ISBN 978-976-640-459-8
332pp 6 x 9
US$45 (s) Paper
MAY 2014

Also of interest . . .

Central Africa in the
Caribbean
Transcending Time, 
Transforming Cultures
MAUREEN WARNER-LEWIS

ISBN 978-976-640-118-4
US$51 (s) Paper

Caribbean Migration

ELIZABETH THOMAS-HOPE

ISBN 978-976-640-126-9
US$26 (s) Paper

Returning to the Source
The Final Stage of the
Caribbean Migration Circuit
DWAINE E. PLAZA, 
FRANCES HENRY (EDS.)

ISBN 978-976-640-174-0
US$42 (s) Paper

Dimensions of African and 
Other Diasporas
EDITED BY FRANKLIN W. KNIGHT AND RUTH IYOB 

Diasporas comprise an inescapable part of the human experience
and few are more interesting and diverse than African diasporas.
By providing a panoramic view across time and geographical
space this collection of essays illustrates the inherent variability
of African, European and Asian diasporic formation. Even when
such communities share a common origin, diasporas behave like
living organisms that respond sensitively to specific geographical
locations as well as particular social, political and economic
circumstances. Migration constitutes an essential prerequisite
for diasporic formation. Once established, diasporas assume a life
of their own and sometimes form secondary diasporas and their
histories make a significant contribution to comparative societal
studies. 

CONTRIBUTORS: Jarrett Hugh Brown, Christian Cwik, Yvonne
Daniel, Tamara Ganjalyan, Evelyn Hu-DeHart, Ruth Iyob, Winston
James, Michele A. Johnson, Franklin W. Knight, Jane Landers,
Tommy L. Lott, Quito Swan

FRANKLIN W. KNIGHT is Leonard and Helen R. Stulman Professor
of History and Director of the Center for Africana Studies, Johns
Hopkins University, Maryland. His publications include Slave
Society in Cuba during the Nineteenth Century; The African
Dimension of Latin American Societies; UNESCO General History of
the Caribbean, volume 3: The Slave Societies of the Caribbean; and,
with Teresita MartÌnez Vergne, Contemporary Caribbean Cultures
and Societies in a Global Context.

RUTH IYOB is Professor of Political Science, University of
Missouri–St Louis. Her publications include The Eritrean Struggle
for Independence: Domination, Resistance, and Nationalism, 1941–
1993; with Gilbert Khadiagala, Sudan: The Elusive Quest for Peace;
and the co-edited volume, with Edmond J. Keller, Religious Ideas
and Institutions: Transitions to Democracy in Africa.

CARIBBEAN HISTORYwww.uwipress.com



8

CARIBBEAN CULTURAL STUDIES
ISBN 978-976-640-458-1
292pp 6 x 9
US$40 (s) Paper
MAY 2014

Also of interest . . .

Lionheart Gal
Life Stories of 
Jamaican Women
SISTREN WITH HONOR 
FORD-SMITH

ISBN 978-976-640-156-6
US$24 (s) Paper

Demeaned but 
Empowered
The Social Power of the
Urban Poor in Jamaica
OBIKA GRAY

ISBN 978-976-640-153-5
US$42 (s) Paper

Modern Blackness
Nationalism, Globalization,
and the Politics of Culture in
Jamaica
DEBORAH A. THOMAS

ISBN 978-976-640-162-7
US$29 (s) Paper

Citizenship Under Pressure
The 1970s in Jamaican Literature and Culture

RACHEL L. MORDECAI

Citizenship Under Pressure: The 1970s in Jamaican Literature and
Culture is the first book-length study of the interaction of culture,
politics and society in Jamaica’s formative postcolonial moment,
the years between 1972 and 1980. Through examining literary
and other texts from and about the period, Rachel Mordecai
argues that the 1970s were defined by the explosion into the
public sphere of a long-simmering dispute over the substance
and limits of Jamaican citizenship, in which citizenship claims
and counter-claims were advanced and contested via the
symbolic deployment and re-configuration of race, class, and
gender identities.

“Citizenship Under Pressure certainly makes a significant
contribution to the field of Caribbean cultural studies. . . . The
work challenges readers to rethink important aspects of the
culture and ‘livity’ in 1970s Jamaica, . . . employs a salutary
approach to engaging diverse subject matter . . . [and] offers us a
fresh look at the social and political tensions that seemed to
define Jamaica in the 1970s. This is an important scholarly
achievement.”

—Glyne Griffith, Associate Professor, Department of English and
Department of Latin American, Caribbean, and US Latino Studies,
University at Albany, State University of New York

“The 1970s were a pivotal decade in Jamaica’s political and
cultural history. The profound political shifts and the
unprecedented flowering of creative cultural production were
closely related, and the period remains the most significant
historical moment in the consciousness of Jamaicans at home
and in diaspora. Until Citizenship under Pressure, I have not seen a
comprehensive attempt to analyse the period from a literary-
critical perspective. The proposition that black citizenship . . . was
the defining issue is lucidly, elegantly and provocatively argued.
The work is scholarly without being jargon-cluttered . . . a most
enjoyable read.”

—Curdella Forbes, Professor of Caribbean Literature, Department of
English, Howard University

RACHEL L. MORDECAI is Assistant Professor, Department of 
English, University of Massachusetts Amherst.

CARIBBEAN CULTURAL STUDIES www.uwipress.com



9

CARIBBEAN CULTURAL STUDIES
ISBN 978-976-640-495-6
240pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper
SEPTEMBER 2014

Also of interest . . .

Clear Word and 
Third Sight
Folk Groundings and 
Diasporic Consciousness in
African Caribbean Writing
CATHERINE A. JOHN

ISBN 978-976-640-147-4
US$29 (s) Paper

From Nation to Diaspora
Samuel Selvon, George
Lamming and the Cultural
Performance of Gender
CURDELLA FORBES

ISBN 978-976-640-171-9
US$32 (s) Paper

Exploring the Palace 
of the Peacock
Essays on Wilson Harris
JOYCE SPARER ADLER; 
IRVING ADLER (ED.)

ISBN 978-976-640-140-5
US$26 Paper

A Poetics of Performance
The Oral-Scribal Aesthetic in Anglophone Caribbean Fiction

CAROL BAILEY

A Poetics of Performance examines the impact of orature
performance on Caribbean prose fiction. Arguing that orature
performance is the structuring device for many contemporary
novels and short stories, this work extends the critical consensus
that Caribbean oral modes infuse all genres of literature from the
region. This book also demonstrates how the formal and
thematic synergies between Caribbean orature and literature
constitute an inter-performative relationship between the
region’s literary and performance cultures. Beginning with a
retrospective analysis of New Day and The Lonely Londoners, two
harbingers of an aesthetic of orality, A Poetics of Performance
offers fresh readings of fictions by post-1950s writers Earl
Lovelace, Merle Collins, Marie-Elena John, Marlon James and
Colin Channer alongside calypso, reggae and different modes of
Caribbean oral storytelling. Bailey elucidates what may be
termed the most consequential aspect of Caribbean literary self-
fashioning: an “inward turn” to the expressive resources and
discursive tools of folk and popular culture. This recuperation, she
argues, has in turn forged a literary tradition grounded not only
in the folk and urban working-class performance cultures but,
inevitably, in a woman-centred poetics.

CAROL BAILEY is Assistant Professor, Department of English,
Westfield State University. 

CARIBBEAN CULTURAL STUDIESwww.uwipress.com



10

The Terror and the Time
Banal Violence and Trauma in Caribbean Discourse 

PAULA MORGAN

The Terror and the Time contributes to the ongoing project of
mapping the myriad ways in which contemporary individual
and social scenarios and suffering are rooted in unresolved
traumas bequeathed by the origins of the New World societies of
the Caribbean. This study traces legacies of enforced and
voluntary migrations: subjugation of language, custom and
being, and violent rupture of ancestry and community, nation
and ethnicity, family and sexuality. It draws its raw material
from literature, personal narratives, print media and popular
culture discourses to explore the interface between the
psychological condition of having been colonized and the
surviving cultural and material practices. 

Part 1 deals with traumas of being and becoming; part 2
focuses on social suffering that results from state torture, aging
and Alzheimer’s, child shifting, alcoholism and poverty. Morgan
argues that modern Caribbean societies have been indelibly
imprinted by the cataclysmic encounter between worlds and
that substantial cross-sections of Caribbean populations are still
reeling from the force of that wounding. This study probes the
impulse of creative authors and cultural practitioners to revisit
the seedbed of traumas and to variously respond with aesthetics
of amnesia and negation, and/or to fashion therapeutic
interventions through empowering narratives of resistance, 
self-fashioning, creativity and wholeness.

PAULA MORGAN is Senior Lecturer, Department of Literary,
Cultural and Communications Study, University of the West
Indies, St Augustine, Trinidad and Tobago. Her publications
include Language Proficiency for Tertiary Level: Writing about
Literature (co- authored with Barbara Lalla); Writing Rage:
Unmasking Violence in Caribbean Discourse (co-authored with
Valerie Youssef); and The Culture of Violence: A Trinidad and
Tobago Case Study and Reassembling the Fragments: Voice and
Identity in Caribbean Discourse (both co-edited with Valerie
Youssef). 

CARIBBEAN CULTURAL STUDIES
ISBN 978-976-640-496-3
260pp 6 x 9
US$30 (s) Paper
SEPTEMBER 2014

Also of interest . . .

Writing Rage
Unmasking Violence through
Caribbean Discourse
PAULA MORGAN, 
VALERIE YOUSSEF

ISBN 978-976-640-189-4
US$37 (s) Paper

Nationalism and Identity
Culture and the Imagination
in a Caribbean Diaspora
STEFANO HARNEY

ISBN 978-976-640-016-3
US$26 (s) Paper

Reassembling the 
Fragments
Voice and Identity in
Caribbean Discourse
PAULA MORGAN, 
VALERIE YOUSSEF (EDS.)

ISBN 978-976-640-410-9
US$25 (s) Paper

CARIBBEAN CULTURAL STUDIES www.uwipress.com



11

CARIBBEAN CULTURAL STUDIES
ISBN 978-976-640-462-8
188pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper
APRIL 2014

Also of interest . . .

Postcolonialisms
Caribbean Rereading of
Medieval English Discourse
BARBARA LALLA

ISBN 978-976-640-012-3
US$42 (s) Paper

Deconstruction, 
Imperialism and the 
West Indian Novel

GLYNE A. GRIFFITH

ISBN 978-976-640-012-5
US$24 (s) Paper

Philosophy in the West
Indian Novel

EARL McKENZIE

ISBN 978-976-640-215-0
US$26 (s) Paper

Postscripts
Caribbean Perspectives on the British Canon from 
Shakespeare to Dickens

EDITED BY GISELLE RAMPAUL AND BARBARA LALLA

By adopting a Caribbean perspective through which to 
re-examine seventeenth- to nineteenth-century texts from 
the British canon, this collection of essays uncovers the ways 
in which the literature produced at the height of British
imperialism was used to validate the national identity of
the colonizer, and to justify domination of Other places like 

the Caribbean. 
The contributors critique a wide range of verse and prose,

revealing a literature that was very much a product of its time,
but that was also responsible for contemporary and later
conceptions of the Caribbean and other outposts of empire.
While the critics in this volume demonstrate how such texts
constructed and perpetuated the “fact” of superior British culture
and civilization, they also apply to their literary interpretation a
Caribbean experience of challenges associated with nation
building and identity formation.  

Postscripts follows Barbara Lalla’s Postcolonialisms, which
offered Caribbean rereadings of English medieval verse. Like that
earlier study, Postscripts addresses both scholars of English
literature and literary history, and those of Caribbean and
postcolonial studies, and speaks to a wide readership that spans
cultures sharing a colonized or colonizing past.

CONTRIBUTORS : Rhonda Kareen Harrison, Barbara Lalla, J. Vijay
Maharaj, Jak Peake, Genevieve Ruth Phagoo, Giselle Rampaul

GISELLE RAMPAUL is Lecturer in Literatures in English, University
of the West Indies, St Augustine, Trinidad and Tobago. She is 
co- editor (with Geraldine Elizabeth Skeete) of The Child and the
Caribbean Imagination and editor and producer of the podcast
series The Spaces between Words: Conversations with Writers.

BARBARA LALLA is Professor Emerita, Language and Literature,
University of the West Indies, St Augustine, Trinidad and Tobago. 
Her publications include Postcolonialisms: Caribbean Rereading of
Medieval English Discourse, Defining Jamaican Fiction: Marronage
and the Discourse of Survival, the companion volumes Language
in Exile: Three Hundred Years of Jamaican Creole and Voices in
Exile: Jamaican Texts of the Eighteenth and Nineteenth Centuries
(co-authored with Jean D’Costa), Caribbean Literary Discourse
(co-authored with Jean D’Costa and Velma Pollard), and the
novels Cascade and Arch of Fire.

CARIBBEAN CULTURAL STUDIESwww.uwipress.com



12

Education Issues in Creole and 
Creole-Influenced Vernacular Contexts
EDITED BY IAN ROBERTSON AND HAZEL SIMMONS-McDONALD

“Professor Dennis Roy Craig was, without a doubt, an
outstanding Caribbean educator. Born and raised in a working-
class environment in his native Guyana (British Guiana), he
managed, by the end of his life to become an outstanding
language educator, education planner and advisor, manager of
tertiary-level institutions, and a highly respected Caribbean
academic. 

Dennis Craig was passionate about the teaching of language
and, in particular, English language to what he termed towards
the end of his career speakers of creole-influenced vernaculars. . . .
Contributors to this volume are among the large numbers of
academics and students who came to respect him for the
manner in which he wore his considerable talents and
achievements with a simplicity and humility that could only be
equalled but never bettered.”

—FROM THE PREFACE

CONTRIBUTORS: Jeannette Allsopp, Richard Allsopp, Beverley
Bryan, Karen Carpenter, Pauline Christie, Hubert Devonish, 
Velma Pollard, Angela E. Rickford, John R. Rickford, Peter Roberts,
Ian Robertson, Jeff Siegel, Kathryn Shields-Brodber, Hazel
Simmons- McDonald, Valerie Youssef

HAZEL SIMMONS-McDONALD is retired Professor of Applied
Linguistics, Pro-Vice Chancellor and Principal, University of the
West Indies, Open Campus. Her many publications include
Exploring the Boundaries of Caribbean Creole Languages 
(co-edited with Ian Robertson).

IAN ROBERTSON is retired Professor of Linguistics, University 
of the West Indies, St Augustine, Trinidad and Tobago. His
publications include Exploring the Boundaries of Caribbean 
Creole Languages (co-edited with Hazel Simmons-McDonald).

CARIBBEAN CULTURAL STUDIES
ISBN 978-976-640-463-5
304pp 6 x 9
US$40 (s) Paper
AUGUST 2014

Also of interest . . .

Exploring the Boundaries 
of Caribbean Creole 
Languages

HAZEL SIMMONS-McDONALD,
IAN ROBERTSON (EDS.)

ISBN 978-976-640-186-3 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-187-0 Paper
US$60 (s) Cloth
US$37 (s) Paper

From Jamaican Creole to
Standard English
A Handbook for Teachers
VELMA POLLARD

ISBN 978-976-640-148-1
US$24 (s) Paper

Language, Culture and
Caribbean Identity

JEANNETTE ALLSOPP, 
JOHN R. RICKFORD (EDS.)

ISBN 978-976-8125-92-7
US$35 (s) Paper

CARIBBEAN CULTURAL STUDIES www.uwipress.com



13

CARIBBEAN CULTURAL STUDIES
ISBN 978-976-640-497-0
192pp 6 x 9
US$22 (s) Paper
OCTOBER 2014

Also of interest . . .

Caribbean Language Issues
Old and New
Papers in Honour of
Professor Mervyn Alleyne on
the Occasion of His Sixtieth
Birthday
PAULINE CHRISTIE (ED.)

ISBN 978-976-640-015-6
US$26 (s) Paper

Due Respect
Papers on English and
English-Related Creoles in
the Caribbean in Honour of
Professor Robert Le Page
PAULINE CHRISTIE (ED.)

ISBN 978-976-640-105-4
US$26 (s) Paper

Dictionary of Caribbean 
English Usage

RICHARD ALLSOPP (ED.)

ISBN 978-976-640-145-0
US$37 (s) Paper

Language Education in the Caribbean
Selected Articles by Dennis Craig

EDITED BY JEANNETTE ALLSOPP AND ZELLYNNE JENNINGS

Dennis Roy Craig (1929–2004) was one of the most outstanding
Caribbean linguists of the twentieth century. The Society of
Caribbean Linguistics honoured him in 2000 for what was
described as “an academic career at once awesome and
inspiring”, for his devotion to Creole linguistics and his
tremendous contribution to language education in the
Caribbean. He was also an outstanding figure in educational
leadership in the region and a poet. 

In this collection, eight of Craig’s most representative articles
have been chosen to demonstrate his understanding of the
language situation in the English-official Caribbean and the
breadth of his vision in relation to the spheres of language
teaching and language learning in the English-based Creole-
speaking societies. Although most of these articles were written
between the 1970s and the 1990s, the problems and issues that
they treat are what we continue to face in the twenty-first
century. Language Education in the Caribbean will prove useful to
language teachers, creolists, and practitioners and researchers in
the field of Caribbean language education.

JEANNETTE ALLSOPP is retired Senior Research Fellow in
Lexicography, former Director of the Centre for Caribbean
Lexicography, and Lecturer in Linguistics, University of the West
Indies, Cave Hill, Barbados. Her many publications include
Language, Culture and Caribbean Identity (co-edited with John R.
Rickford) and the first Caribbean Multilingual Dictionary of Flora,
Fauna and Foods.

ZELLYNNE JENNINGS is retired Professor of Curriculum
Development Director of the School of Education and Deputy
Dean of the Faculty of Humanities and Education, University of
the West Indies, Mona, Jamaica. She is the author of several
reading texts for primary schools and of Labba and Creek Water:
Stories from the Caribbean. 

CARIBBEAN CULTURAL STUDIESwww.uwipress.com



14

Business Renewal and 
Performance in Jamaica
WILLIAM W. LAWRENCE

Many viable businesses in Jamaica are in need of turnaround
from losses and financial distress. This book provides solutions
from a new perspective: a simple, yet highly effective set of profit
pathways developed from a sharp review of international
literature and exploration of the business models of Jamaican
firms. Lawrence explains why business renewal is an urgent
need in Jamaica and presents an effective roadmap for firm
recovery from organizational decline. He offers detailed
descriptions of the major sections of the roadmap with relevant
case studies. 

Written in clear and simple language and well-illustrated
with tables and figures, Business Renewal and Performance in
Jamaica adds to the existing literature on strategy by integrating
findings from prior studies and adding the context of business
renewal in a developing Caribbean country. Business managers,
consultants, accountants, lawyers, policymakers and students
will find the book to be useful reading and reference material.

WILLIAM W. LAWRENCE is a management consultant and
founding director of the Professional Services Unit, Mona School
of Business and Management, University of the West Indies,
Mona, Jamaica. He is a member of Turnaround Management
Association (TMA) and has helped to rescue several Jamaican
enterprises from losses and financial distress. 

ECONOMICS
ISBN 978-976-640-498-7
120pp 6 x 9
US$25 (s) Paper
SEPTEMBER 2014

Also of interest . . .

Stabilization and 
Stagnation in the Jamaican
Economy 1972–97
George Beckford Lecture
Series 4
OWEN JEFFERSON

ISBN 978-976-8125-56-9
US$15 (s) Paper

The Economics of 
Development in 
Small Countries
With Special Reference to
the Caribbean
WILLIAM G. DEMAS

ISBN 978-976-640-223-5
US$26 (s) Paper

Competitiveness in Small
Developing Economies
Insights from the Caribbean
ALVIN G. WINT

ISBN 978-976-640-132-0
US$37 (s) Paper

ECONOMICS www.uwipress.com



15

ECONOMICS
ISBN 978-976-640-464-2
270pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper
APRIL 2014

Also of interest . . .

Applications of
International Trade Theory
The Caribbean Perspective
ROGER HOSEIN

ISBN 978-976-640-347-8
US$35 (s) Paper

The Underachieving 
Society
Development Strategy and
Policy in Trinidad and
Tobago, 1958–2008
TERRENCE W. FARRELL

ISBN 978-976-640-319-5
US$30 (s) Paper

Poverty, Empowerment 
and Social Development 
in the Caribbean

NORMAN GIRVAN (ED.)

ISBN 978-976-8125-36-1
US$24 (s) Paper

Informal Commercial 
Importers in CARICOM
ROGER HOSEIN AND MARTIN FRANKLIN

The increasing visibility of individuals engaging in small-scale
business enterprises outside formal wage employment has been
a topic of debate for many years, in many countries. The
Caribbean Community (CARICOM) is no exception. In fact, the
informal economy has become a persistent feature of the region’s
economic landscape and has been thriving, as documented by
leading Caribbean scholars.

Informal Commercial Importers in CARICOM is the first book
to examine the various dimensions of informal commercial
importing from an aggregate CARICOM perspective, emphasizing
the economic dimensions and providing three empirical surveys
of informal commercial importing in Guyana, Dominica and
Jamaica. Roger Hosein and Martin Franklin provide a rich survey
of the literature on shuttle trading, which aids in contextualizing
the range of factors that has given rise to shuttle trading in
CARICOM and enabled its longevity. They discuss the possible
effects of formalizing the informal trade in CARICOM economies
and propose strategies that can aid in this formalization process.

While this book is written to appeal to an academic audience,
it also provides essential reading for policymakers, research
scholars and practitioners alike, and it provides a foundation for
further studies of the shuttle trade in a changing Caribbean.

ROGER HOSEIN is Senior Lecturer, Department of Economics,
University of the West Indies, St Augustine, Trinidad and Tobago.
He is the author of Applications of International Trade Theory: The
Caribbean Perspective.

MARTIN FRANKLIN is Lecturer in Mathematical Methods and
Statistics and Head, Department of Economics, University of the
West Indies, St Augustine, Trinidad and Tobago.

ECONOMICSwww.uwipress.com



16

Medicinal Plants of Barbados for the 
Treatment of Communicable and 
Non-communicable Diseases
DAMIAN COHALL

Barbados has a strong base in the practice of folklore botanical
medicines. Consistent with the rest of the Caribbean, the practice
is often criticized due to the lack of efficacy and safety testing of
the plants. Cohall identifies common medicinal plants used
historically and currently in Barbados for the treatment of
common communicable and non-communicable diseases and
describes the historical to current context of communicable and
non-communicable diseases in Barbados. He also outlines the
historical and current context of the use of medicinal plants,
including factors influencing their use by Barbadians.

The medicinal plants in the book were reviewed previously
and grouped on their practice to treat communicable and non-
communicable diseases and also botanical classification. The
identified phytochemicals from the plants were compared to
established drug compounds approved for the conventional
treatment of illnesses and also established phytochemicals. 

Medicinal Plants of Barbados will be of interest to Barbadians
and other Caribbean nationals who use herbal remedies and are
keen to validate their applications; it will also appeal to
academics who wish to investigate these herbal remedies as
sources of new drug compounds and clinicians who wish to be
guided about possible drug–herb interactions. 

DAMIAN COHALL is Lecturer in Pharmacology, Faculty of the
Medical Sciences, University of the West Indies, Cave Hill,
Barbados. 

MEDICAL STUDIES
ISBN 978-976-640-499-4
120pp 6 x 9
US$25 (s) Paper
NOVEMBER 2014

Also of interest . . .

On the Treatment and 
Management of the More
Common West-India 
Diseases, 1750–1802

J. EDWARD HUTSON (ED.)

ISBN 978-976-640-177-1 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-235-8 Paper
US$65 (s) Cloth
US$24 (s) Paper

Observations on the Changes 
of the Air and the Concomitant
Epidemical Diseases in the
Island of Barbadoes

WILLIAM HILLARY; J. EDWARD 
HUTSON, HENRY S. FRASER (EDS.)

ISBN 978-976-640-263-1 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-316-4 Paper
US$65 (s) Cloth
US$30 (s) Paper

Jamaican Folk Medicine
A Source of Healing
ARVILLA PAYNE-JACKSON,
MERVYN C. ALLEYNE

ISBN 978-976-640-123-8
US$37 (s) Paper

MEDICAL STUDIES www.uwipress.com



17 BOOKS IN PRINTwww.uwipress.com

BOOKS IN PRINT
www.uwipress.com

Caribbean Language Issues 
Old and New
Papers in Honour of Professor
Mervyn Alleyne on the Occasion
of His Sixtieth Birthday
PAULINE CHRISTIE (ED.)

1996
ISBN 978-976-640-015-6
242pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

Bindi
The Multifaceted Lives of 
Indo-Caribbean Women
ROSANNE KANHAI (ED.)

2011
ISBN 978-976-640-238-9
256pp 6 x 9
US$47 (s) Paper

The African-Caribbean 
Worldview and the Making 
of Caribbean Society
HORACE LEVY (ED.)

2009
ISBN 978-976-640-210-5
256pp 6 x 9
US$42 (s) Paper

Beyond Borders
Cross-culturalism and 
the Caribbean Canon
JENNIFER RAHIM (ED.) WITH
BARBARA LALLA

2009
ISBN 978-976-640-216-7
350pp 6 x 9
US$42 (s) Paper

Caribbean Culture
Soundings on Kamau 
Brathwaite
ANNIE PAUL (ED.)

2006
ISBN 978-976-640-150-4
350pp 6 x 9
US$42 (s) Paper

CARIBBEAN 
CULTURAL 
STUDIES

Anansi’s Journey
A Story of Jamaican Cultural
Resistance
EMILY ZOBEL MARSHALL

2012
ISBN 978-976-640-261-7
232pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Archipelagos of Sound
Transnational Caribbeanities,
Women and Music
IFEONA FULANI (ED.)

2012
ISBN 978-976-640-266-2
350pp 6 x 9
US$40 (s) Paper

CARIBBEAN CULTURAL STUDIES   17 CARIBBEAN HISTORY   21 CARIBBEAN LITERATURE   30   ECONOMICS   32

EDUCATION   34 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES   35 GENDER STUDIES   37 GENERAL INTEREST   39

LEGAL STUDIES   39 MEDICAL STUDIES   40 POLITICAL SCIENCE   41 PSYCHOLOGY   43 SOCIOLOGY   43



18BOOKS IN PRINT www.uwipress.com

Creating Their Own Space
The Development of an Indian-
Caribbean Musical Tradition
TINA K. RAMNARINE

2001
ISBN 978-976-640-099-6
178pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

The Construction and
Representation of Race and
Ethnicity in the Caribbean 
and the World
MERVYN C. ALLEYNE

2005 (2002)
ISBN 978-976-640-179-5
400pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

Dictionary of Caribbean 
English Usage
RICHARD ALLSOPP (ED.)

2003 (1996)
ISBN 978-976-640-145-0
776pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

Dread Talk
The Language of Rastafari
VELMA POLLARD

2000
ISBN 978-976-8125-68-2
132pp 5 x 8
US$24 (s) Paper 
Caribbean rights

Cricket Nurseries of 
Colonial Barbados
The Elite Schools, 1865–1966
KEITH A.P. SANDIFORD

1998
ISBN 978-976-640-046-0
194pp 6 x 9
US$26 Paper

Culture @ the Cutting Edge
Tracking Caribbean Popular Music
CURWEN BEST

2004
ISBN 978-976-640-124-5
267pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Dictionary of  Jamaican English
Second Edition

F.G. CASSIDY, R.B. LE PAGE (EDS.)

2003 (1980)
ISBN 978-976-640-127-6
576pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper 

Caribbean Theology
Preparing for the 
Challenges Ahead
HOWARD GREGORY (ED.)

1995
ISBN 978-976-8125-09-5
138pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper 

Centring the Periphery
Chaos, Order and the 
Ethnohistory of Dominica
PATRICK L. BAKER

1994
ISBN 978-976-640-000-2
280pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

Central Africa in the
Caribbean
Transcending Time, 
Transforming Cultures
MAUREEN WARNER-LEWIS

2003
ISBN 978-976-640-118-4
428pp 6 x 9
US$54 (s) Paper

The Child and the Caribbean
Imagination
GISELLE RAMPAUL, GERALDINE
ELIZABETH SKEETE (EDS.)

2012
ISBN 978-976-640-267-9
236pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper

Citizenship Under Pressure
The 1970s in Jamaican 
Literature and Culture
RACHEL L. MORDECAI

2014
ISBN 978-976-640-458-1
292pp 6 x 9
US$40 (s) Paper



19 BOOKS IN PRINTwww.uwipress.com

Due Respect
Papers on English and English-
Related Creoles in the Caribbean
in Honour of Professor Robert 
Le Page
PAULINE CHRISTIE (ED.)

2001
ISBN 978-976-640-105-4
272pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

Exploring the Boundaries of 
Caribbean Creole Languages
HAZEL SIMMONS-McDONALD, 
IAN ROBERTSON (EDS.)

2006
978-976-640-186-3 Cloth
978-976-640-187-0  Paper
260pp 6 x 9 
US$60 (s) Cloth
US$37 (s) Paper

Echoes of the Haitian 
Revolution, 1804–2004
MARTIN MUNRO, ELIZABETH 
WALCOTT-HACKSHAW (EDS.)

2009
ISBN 978-976-640-212-9
208pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

Inna di Dancehall 
Popular Culture and the 
Politics of Identity in Jamaica
DONNA P. HOPE

2006
ISBN 978-976-640-168-9
200pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

From Oral to Literate Culture
Colonial Experience in 
the English West Indies
PETER A. ROBERTS

1997
ISBN 978-976-640-037-8
312pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

Jamaica Talk
Three Hundred Years of the 
English Language in Jamaica
FREDERIC G. CASSIDY

2007
ISBN 978-976-640-170-2
470pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

Jamaican Folk Medicine
A Source of Healing
ARVILLA PAYNE-JACKSON, 
MERVYN C. ALLEYNE

2004
ISBN 978-976-640-123-8
238pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

From Jamaican Creole
to Standard English
A Handbook for Teachers
VELMA POLLARD

2003 (1993)
ISBN 978-976-640-148-1
80pp 8.5 x 11
US$24 (s) Paper

From Tin Pan to TASPO
Steelband in Trinidad,
1939–1951
KIM JOHNSON

2011
ISBN 978-976-640-254-9
340pp 6 x 9
US$53 (s) Paper

Global Reggae
CAROLYN COOPER (ED.)

2012
ISBN 978-976-8125-96-5
340pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper

Language, Culture and
Caribbean Identity
JEANNETTE ALLSOPP, 
JOHN R. RICKFORD (EDS.)

2012
ISBN 978-976-8125-92-7
220pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper

Education Issues in Creole 
and Creole-Influenced 
Vernacular Contexts
IAN ROBERTSON, HAZEL 
SIMMONS-McDONALD (EDS.)

2014
ISBN 978-976-640-463-5
304pp 6 x 9
US$40 (s) Paper



20BOOKS IN PRINT www.uwipress.com

Lionheart Gal
Life Stories of Jamaican Women
SISTREN WITH HONOR 
FORD-SMITH

2005 (1986)
ISBN 978-976-640-156-6
270pp 5 x 8
US$24 (s) Paper

Let Us Start with Africa
Foundations of Rastafari 
Scholarship
JAHLANI NIAAH, 
ERIN MACLEOD (EDS.)

2013
ISBN 978-976-640-409-3
144pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

Language Education 
in the Caribbean
Selected Articles by Dennis Craig
JEANNETTE ALLSOPP, 
ZELLYNNE JENNINGS (EDS.)

2014
ISBN 978-976-640-497-0
192pp 6 x 9
US$22 (s) Paper

Methods in Caribbean Research
Literature, Discourse, Culture
BARBARA LALLA, NICOLE ROBERTS, 
ELIZABETH WALCOTT-HACKSHAW,
VALERIE YOUSSEF (EDS.)

2013
ISBN 978-976-640-348-5
296pp 6 x 9
US$38 (s) Paper

Nationalism and Identity
Culture and the Imagination 
in a Caribbean Diaspora
STEFANO HARNEY

2006 (1996)
ISBN 978-976-640-016-3
224pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

New Register of Caribbean 
English Usage
RICHARD ALLSOPP (ED.)

2010
ISBN 978-976-640-228-0
96pp 6 x 9
US$20 (s) Paper

The Political Calypso
True Opposition in Trinidad 
and Tobago 1962–1987
LOUIS REGIS

1999
ISBN 978-976-640-056-9
290pp 6 x 9
US$40 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

Postcolonialisms
Caribbean Rereading of 
Medieval English Discourse
BARBARA LALLA

2008
ISBN 978-976-640-201-3
520pp 6 x 9
US$42 (s) Paper

Rastafari 
Roots and Ideology
BARRY CHEVANNES

1995
ISBN 978-976-640-013-2
312pp 5.5 x 8.5
US$24 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

Reassembling the Fragments
Voice and Identity in Caribbean 
Discourse
PAULA MORGAN, 
VALERIE YOUSSEF (EDS.)

2013
ISBN 978-976-640-410-9
204pp 6 x 9
US$25 (s) Paper

A Poetics of Performance
The Oral-Scribal Aesthetic
in Anglophone Caribbean Fiction

CAROL BAILEY

2014
ISBN 978-976-640-495-6
240pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper

Postscripts
Caribbean Perspectives on 
the British Canon from 
Shakespeare to Dickens
GISELLE RAMPAUL,  
BARBARA LALLA (EDS.)

2014
ISBN 978-976-640-462-8
188pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper



21 BOOKS IN PRINTwww.uwipress.com

Reclaiming African Religions
in Trinidad
The Socio-Political Legitimation
of the Orisha and Spiritual 
Baptist Faiths
FRANCES HENRY

2003
ISBN 978-976-640-129-0
253pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

Reinterpreting the Haitian
Revolution and Its Cultural
Aftershocks

MARTIN MUNRO, ELIZABETH
WALCOTT-HACKSHAW (EDS.)

2006
ISBN 978-976-640-190-0
200pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

Rock It Come Over
The Folk Music of Jamaica
OLIVE LEWIN

2000
ISBN  978-976-640-028-6
354pp 6 x 9
US$32 Paper

The Steelband Movement
The Forging of a National 
Art in Trinidad and Tobago
STEPHEN STUEMPFLE

1995
ISBN 978-976-640-026-2
308pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

A Translation Manual for the
Caribbean (English–Spanish)

IAN STUART CRAIG, 
JAIRO SçNCHEZ 

2007  
ISBN 978-976-640-196-2
200pp 7 x 10 
US$37 (s) Paper

Trinidad Yoruba
From Mother Tongue to Memory
MAUREEN WARNER-LEWIS

1997 (1996)
ISBN 978-976-640-054-5
296pp 6 x 9
US$42 (s) Paper

Writing Rage
Unmasking Violence through
Caribbean Discourse
PAULA MORGAN,
VALERIE YOUSSEF 

2006
ISBN 978-976-640-189-4
278pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

Amerindians / Africans / 
Americans
Three Papers in 
Caribbean History
GERARD LAFLEUR, SUSAN 
BRANSON, GRACE TURNER

1996
ISBN  978-976-8125-14-9
190pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

CARIBBEAN 
HISTORY

Ye Shall Dream
Patriarch Granville Williams 
and the Barbados Spiritual 
Baptists
EZRA E.H. GRIFFITH

2010
ISBN 978-976-640-242-6 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-243-3 Paper
224pp 6 x 9
US$57 Cloth
US$29 Paper

Abolition and Plantation 
Management in Jamaica,
1807–1838
DAVE ST AUBYN GOSSE

2012
ISBN 978-976-640-269-3
248pp 6 x 9
US$30 (s) Paper

The Terror and the Time
Banal Violence and Trauma 
in Caribbean Discourse 
PAULA MORGAN

2014
ISBN 978-976-640-496-3
260pp 6 x 9
US$30 (s) Paper



22BOOKS IN PRINT www.uwipress.com

Archibald Monteath
Igbo, Jamaican, Moravian
MAUREEN WARNER-LEWIS

2007
ISBN 978-976-640-197-9
400pp 7 x 10
US$49 (s) Paper

Ascent to Mona
A Short History of 
Jamaican Medical Care
JOHN S.R. GOLDING

1994
ISBN  978-976-8125-06-4
118pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

Bechu
‘Bound Coolie’ Radical in 
British Guiana 1894–1901
CLEM SEECHARAN

1999
ISBN 978-976-640-071-2
326pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Becoming Belize
A History of an Outpost 
of Empire Searching for
Identity, 1528–1823
MAVIS C. CAMPBELL

2011
ISBN 978-976-640-246-4
448pp 6 x 9
US$53 (s) Paper

Bricks and Stones from 
the Past
Jamaica’s Geological 
Heritage
ANTHONY R.D. PORTER

2006
ISBN 978-976-640-192-4
120pp 8.5 x 11
US$37 (s) Paper

Britain’s Black Debt
Reparations for Caribbean 
Slavery and Native Genocide
HILARY McD. BECKLES

2013
ISBN 978-976-640-349-2 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-268-6 Paper
248pp 6 x 9
US$70 Cloth
US$32 Paper

The British Army in 
the West Indies
Society and the Military 
in the Revolutionary Age
ROGER NORMAN BUCKLEY

1998
ISBN 978-976-640-063-7
462pp 6 x 9
US$52 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

Caribbean Wars Untold
A Salute to the British West
Indies
HUMPHREY METZGEN, 
JOHN GRAHAM

2007
ISBN 978-976-640-203-7
248pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

British-Controlled Trinidad 
and Venezuela
A History of Economic Interests
and Subversions, 1830–1962
KELVIN SINGH

2010
ISBN 978-976-640-237-2
316pp 6 x 9
US$50 (s) Paper

Chancellor, I Present . . .
Outstanding Achievement 
and Excellence
EDWARD BAUGH

1998
ISBN 978-976-8125-51-4
132pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

Caribbean Heritage
BASIL A. REID (ED.)

2012
ISBN 978-976-640-264-8
404pp 7 x 10
US$42 (s) Paper

Caribbean Tourism
JEAN S. HOLDER

2013
ISBN 978-976-653-015-0
468pp 6 x 9
US$40 (s) Paper



23 BOOKS IN PRINTwww.uwipress.com

The Colonial Caribbean in
Transition 
Essays on Postemancipation
Social and Cultural History
BRIDGET BRERETON, 
KEVIN A. YELVINGTON (EDS.)

1999
ISBN 978-976-640-030-9
344pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

The Chinese in the 
West Indies 1806–1995
A Documentary History
WALTON LOOK LAI

1998
ISBN 978-976-640-021-7
320pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Christianity in the Caribbean
Essays on Church History
ARMANDO LAMPE (ED.)

2001
ISBN 978-976-640-029-3
294pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

Colonial West Indian
Students in Britain
LLOYD BRAITHWAITE

2001
ISBN 978-976-640-052-1
324pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

Colonialism and Resistance 
in Belize
Essays in Historical Sociology
O. NIGEL BOLLAND

2003
ISBN 978-976-640-141-2
240pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

Combermere School 
and the Barbadian Society
KEITH A.P. SANDIFORD, 
EARLE H. NEWTON

1995
ISBN 978-976-640-014-9
192pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

Contemporary Caribbean Cultures
and Societies in a Global Context
FRANKLIN W. KNIGHT, TERESITA
MARTêNEZ-VERGNE (EDS.)

2005
ISBN 978-976-640-184-9
350pp 6 x 9
US$40 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

Contrary Voices
Representations of West 
Indian Slavery, 1657–1834
KARINA WILLIAMSON (ED.)

2008
ISBN 978-976-640-208-2
270pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

Crossroads of Empire
The Europe-Caribbean 
Connection 1492–1992
ALAN COBLEY (ED.)

1994
ISBN 978-976-621-031-1
142pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

Cultural Power, Resistance 
and Pluralism
Colonial Guyana 1838–1900
BRIAN L. MOORE

1995
ISBN 978-976-640-006-4
392pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

The Development of West
Indies Cricket
Vol. 1 The Age of Nationalism
HILARY McD. BECKLES

1998
ISBN 978-976-640-064-4
256pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

Depression to Decolonization
Barclays Bank (DCO) in the 
West Indies, 1926–1962
KATHLEEN E. A. MONTEITH

2008
ISBN 978-976-640-198-6
300pp 7 x 10
US$37 (s) Paper



24BOOKS IN PRINT www.uwipress.com

The Development of West
Indies Cricket
Vol. 2 The Age of Globalization
HILARY McD. BECKLES

1998
ISBN 978-976-640-065-1
210pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

The Earliest Inhabitants
The Dynamics of the 
Jamaican Taino
LESLEY-GAIL ATKINSON (ED.)

2006
ISBN 978-976-640-149-8
250pp 7 x 10
US$42 (s) Paper

Edward Seaga and the 
Challenges of Modern Jamaica
PATRICK E. BRYAN

2009
ISBN 978-976-640-222-8 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-250-1 Paper
480pp 7 x 10
US$60 (s) Cloth
US$35 (s) Paper

Emancipation IV
A Series of Lectures to 
Commemorate the 150th
Anniversary of Emancipation
WOODVILLE MARSHALL (ED.)

1993
ISBN 978-976-8125-02-6
144pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

Dimensions of African and
Other Diasporas
FRANKLIN W. KNIGHT, 
RUTH IYOB (EDS.)

2014
ISBN 978-976-640-459-8
332pp 6 x 9
US$45 (s) Paper

Enacting Power
The Criminalization of Obeah 
in the Anglophone Caribbean,
1760–2011
JEROME S. HANDLER, 
KENNETH M. BILBY

2012
ISBN 978-976-640-315-7
186pp 6 x 9
US$30 (s) Paper

Endless Education
Main Currents in the Education
System of Modern Trinidad and
Tobago 1939–1986
CARL C. CAMPBELL

1997
ISBN 978-976-640-032-3
276pp 6 x 9
US$32(s) Paper

Facing the Challenge 
of Emancipation
A Study of the Ministry of 
William Hart Coleridge, 
First Bishop of Barbados, 1824–1842
SEHON S. GOODRIDGE; 
ANTHONY DE VERE PHILLIPS (ED.)

2013
ISBN 978-976-653-014-3
140pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

Flight to Freedom
African Runaways and 
Maroons in the Americas
ALVIN O. THOMPSON

2006
ISBN 978-976-640-180-1
400pp 6 x 9
US$49 (s) Paper

The First West Indies 
Cricket Tour
Canada and the 
United States in 1886
HILARY McD. BECKLES

2006
ISBN 978-976-8125-86-6
144pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

From Occupation to 
Independence 
A Short History of the Peoples 
of the English-Speaking
Caribbean Region
RICHARD HART

1998
ISBN 978-976-8125-52-1
150pp 6 x 9
US$29 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

From Plantations to 
University Campus
The Social History of 
Cave Hill, Barbados
WOODVILLE MARSHALL

2013
ISBN 978-976-640-321-8
160pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper



25 BOOKS IN PRINTwww.uwipress.com

A History of Education in 
the British Leeward Islands,
1838 –1945
HOWARD A. FERGUS

2003
ISBN 978-976-640-131-3
248pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

Gallery Montserrat
Some Prominent People 
in Our History
HOWARD A. FERGUS

1996
ISBN 978-976-8125-25-5
176pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

A Historical Study of Women 
in Jamaica, 1655 –1844
Lucille Mathurin Mair;

HILARY McD. BECKLES, 
VERENE A. SHEPHERD (EDS.)

2006
ISBN 978-976-640-178-8
400pp 6 x 9
US$49 (s) Paper

A History of the Virgin
Islands of the United States
ISAAC DOOKHAN

1994 (1974)
ISBN 978-976-8125-05-7
336pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

The Guild of Students 
at the University of the 
West Indies, St Augustine, 
1962–2012
SHANE J. PANTIN, 
DEXNELL G.L. PETERS

2013
ISBN 978-976-640-412-3
132pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

Hope Transformed
A Historical Sketch of the 
Hope Landscape, St Andrew,
Jamaica, 1660–1960
VERONT M. SATCHELL

2012
ISBN 978-976-640-260-2
480pp 6 x 9
US$65 (s) Paper

If the Irish Ran the World
Montserrat, 1630–1730
DONALD HARMAN AKENSON

1997
ISBN 978-976-640-041-5
288pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

Identity and Secession 
in the Caribbean
Tobago versus Trinidad, 
1889–1980
LEARIE LUKE

2007
ISBN 978-976-640-199-3
350pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

In Miserable Slavery
Thomas Thistlewood in
Jamaica, 1750–86
DOUGLAS HALL

1999 (1989)
ISBN 978-976-640-066-8
344pp 5.5 x 8.5
US$26 (s) Paper

Indo-Caribbean Indenture
Resistance and Accommodation,
1838–1920
LOMARSH ROOPNARINE

2006
ISBN 978-976-640-185-6
192pp 6 x 9 
US$32 (s) Paper

Insurgent Cuba
Race, Nation, and 
Revolution, 1868–1898
ADA FERRER

1999
ISBN 978-976-640-080-4
284pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

Inside Slavery
Process and Legacy in the
Caribbean Experience
HILARY McD. BECKLES (ED.)

1996
ISBN 978-976-8125-19-4
168pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper



26BOOKS IN PRINT www.uwipress.com

Jamaica in Slavery and 
Freedom
History, Heritage and Culture
KATHLEEN E.A. MONTEITH,
GLEN RICHARDS (EDS.)

2002
ISBN 978-976-640-108-5
320pp 6 x 9
US$49 (s) Paper

Jamaica in 1687
The Taylor Manuscript at the 
National Library of Jamaica
DAVID BUISSERET

2008
ISBN 978-976-640-166-5 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-236-5 Paper
350pp 7 x 10
US$65 (s) Cloth
US$35 (s) Paper

Jamaican Food
History, Biology, Culture
B.W. HIGMAN

2008
ISBN 978-976-640-205-1
600pp 7 x 10
US$75 (s) Cloth

Jamaican Place Names
B.W. HIGMAN, B.J. HUDSON

2009
ISBN 978-976-640-217-4
296pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Joseph Ruhomon’s India
The Progress of Her People at
Home and Abroad and How
Those in British Guyana May
Improve Themselves
CLEM SEECHARAN

2001
ISBN 978-976-640-095-8
90pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

Lady Nugent’s Journal of 
Her Residence in Jamaica 
from 1801 to 1805
A New and Revised Edition

PHILIP WRIGHT (ED.)

2002 (1966)
ISBN 978-976-640-128-3
360pp 6 X 9
US$37 (s) Paper

The Language of Dress
Resistance and
Accommodation in Jamaica,
1760–1890
STEEVE O. BUCKRIDGE

2004
ISBN 978-976-640-143-6
298pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Law, Justice and Empire
The Colonial Career of 
John Gorrie 1829–1892
BRIDGET BRERETON

1997
ISBN 978-976-640-035-4
392pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Lawyer Manley
Vol. 1 First Time Up
JACKIE RANSTON

1999
ISBN 978-976-640-081-1 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-082-8 Paper
244pp 6 x 9
US$52 (s) Cloth
US$32 (s) Paper

Maharani�s Misery
Narratives of a Passage from
India to the Caribbean
VERENE A. SHEPHERD

2002
ISBN 978-976-640-121-4
208pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

A Man Divided
Michael Garfield Smith,
Jamaican Poet and 
Anthropologist 1921–1993
DOUGLAS HALL

1997
ISBN 978-976-640-034-7
182pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

The Jamaican People 
1880–1902 
Race, Class and Social 
Control
PATRICK BRYAN

2000 (1991)
ISBN 978-976-640-094-1
320pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper



27 BOOKS IN PRINTwww.uwipress.com

Manuscript Sources for the
History of the West Indies
K.E. INGRAM

2000
ISBN 978-976-640-025-5
588pp 7 x 10
US$70 (s) Cloth

Maroon Heritage
Archaeological, Ethnographic
and Historical Perspectives
E. KOFI AGORSAH (ED.)

1994
ISBN 978-976-8125-10-1
230pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

Mastery, Tyranny, and Desire 
The Anglo-Jamaican World of
Thomas Thistlewood and His
Slaves, 1750–1786
TREVOR BURNARD

2004
ISBN 978-976-640-146-7
334pp 6 x 9
US$40 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

Modern Blackness
Nationalism, Globalization, 
and the Politics of Culture 
in Jamaica
DEBORAH A. THOMAS

2005
ISBN 978-976-640-162-7
368pp 6 x 9
US$29 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

Montpelier, Jamaica
A Plantation Community 
in Slavery and Freedom 
1739–1912
B.W. HIGMAN

1998
ISBN 978-976-640-075-0 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-039-2 Paper
400pp 7 x 10
US$80 (s) Cloth
US$54 (s) Paper

Mona, Past and Present 
The History and Heritage of the Mona 
Campus, University of the West Indies
SUZANNE FRANCIS BROWN

2004
ISBN 978-976-640-158-0 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-159-7 Paper
76pp 11 x 8.5
US$40 (s) Cloth
US$26 (s) Paper

Neither Led nor Driven 
Contesting British Cultural 
Imperialism in Jamaica, 1865–1920
BRIAN L. MOORE, 
MICHELE A. JOHNSON

2004
ISBN 978-976-640-155-9 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-154-2 Paper
495pp 6 x 9
US$70 (s) Cloth
US$42 (s) Paper

No Bond but the Law
Punishment, Race, and 
Gender in Jamaican State 
Formation, 1780–1870
DIANA PATON

2005
ISBN 978-976-640-161-0
300pp 6 x 9
US$29 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

Our Cause for His Glory
Christianisation and
Emancipation in Jamaica
SHIRLEY C. GORDON

1998
ISBN 978-976-640-051-4
170pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Plantation Jamaica, 1750–1850
Capital and Control in a 
Colonial Economy
B.W. HIGMAN

2005
ISBN 978-976-640-165-8 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-209-9 Paper  
400pp 7 x 10
US$70 (s) Cloth
US$37 (s) Paper

The Political Economy 
of Fertility in the British West
Indies 1891–1921
DENNIS A.V. BROWN

2000
ISBN 978-976-41-0124-6
ISSN 0799-0057
144pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

Port Royal, Jamaica
MICHAEL PAWSON, 
DAVID BUISSERET

2000 (1974)
ISBN 978-976-640-072-9
264pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper



28BOOKS IN PRINT www.uwipress.com

The Portuguese Jews 
of Jamaica
MORDECHAI ARBELL

2000
ISBN 978-976-8125-69-9
86pp 6 x 9
US$24 Paper

The Rebel Woman in the British West
Indies during Slavery
LUCILLE MATHURIN MAIR

2007 (1975)
ISBN 978-976-640-206-8
64pp 8.5 x 7.5
US$20 (s) Paper

Proslavery Priest
The Atlantic World of John
Lindsay, 1729–1788
B.W. HIGMAN

2011
ISBN 978-976-640-255-6
376pp 7 x 10
US$70 (s) Cloth

The Shaping of the West 
Indian Church, 1492–1962
ARTHUR CHARLES DAYFOOT

1999
ISBN 978-976-640-061-3
378pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

Slave Population and Economy
in Jamaica 1807–1834
B.W. HIGMAN

1995 (1976)
ISBN 978-976-640-008-8
348pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

Slave Populations of the 
British Caribbean 1807–1834
B.W. HIGMAN

1996 (1984)
ISBN 978-976-640-010-1
806pp 6 x 9
US$42 (s) Paper

Slave Society in the 
Danish West Indies
St Thomas, St John and 
St Croix
NEVILLE A.T. HALL; 
B.W. HIGMAN (ED.)

1994 (1992)
ISBN 978-976-41-0029-4
314pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

Slavery, Freedom and Gender 
The Dynamics of Caribbean Society
BRIAN L. MOORE, B.W. HIGMAN, CARL
C. CAMPBELL, PATRICK BRYAN (EDS.)

2002
ISBN 978-976-640-137-5
320pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Slaves and Missionaries
The Disintegration of Jamaican
Slave Society, 1787–1834
MARY TURNER

1998 (1982)
ISBN 978-976-640-045-3
232pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Slaves Who Abolished Slavery 
Blacks in Rebellion
RICHARD HART

2002 (1985)
ISBN 978-976-640-110-8
350pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

A Spirit of Dominance
Cricket and Nationalism 
in the West Indies
HILARY McD. BECKLES (ED.)

1998
ISBN 978-976-8125-37-8
194pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

The Struggles of John Brown
Russwurm
The Life and Writings of a Pan-
Africanist Pioneer, 1799–1851
WINSTON JAMES

2010
ISBN 978-976-640-249-5
288pp 6 x 9
US$35 Paper
Caribbean rights



29 BOOKS IN PRINTwww.uwipress.com

Sugar and Slavery
An Economic History of 
the British West Indies, 
1623–1775
RICHARD B. SHERIDAN

2000 (1974)
ISBN 978-976-8125-13-2
546pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper

Sugar and Slaves
The Rise of the Planter Class 
in the English West Indies, 
1624–1713
RICHARD S. DUNN

2000 (1973)
ISBN 978-976-640-089-7
388pp 6 x 9
US$29 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

”They Do As They Please”
The Jamaican Struggle for Cultural 
Freedom after Morant Bay

BRIAN L. MOORE, 
MICHELE A. JOHNSON

2011
ISBN 978-976-640-244-0 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-245-7 Paper
620pp 6 x 9
US$65 (s) Cloth   
US$52 (s) Paper

Time for Action
Report of the West Indian 
Commission
POSTSCRIPT BY SIR SHRIDATH
RAMPHAL

1994 (1992)
ISBN 978-976-640-004-0
632pp 6 x 9
US$33 (s) Paper

Tobago in Wartime 1793–1815
K.O. LAURENCE

1995
ISBN 978-976-640-003-3
288pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

Towards Decolonisation
Political, Labour and Economic
Development in Jamaica 
1938–1945
RICHARD HART

1999
ISBN 978-976-8125-33-0
352pp 6 x 9
US$42 (s) Paper

The University of the 
West Indies
A Quinquagenary 
Calendar 1948–1998
DOUGLAS HALL

1998
ISBN 978-976-640-073-6
146pp 6 x 9
US$49 (s) Paper

Trajectories of Freedom
Caribbean Societies, 
1807–2007
ALAN COBLEY, VICTOR C.
SIMPSON (EDS.)

2013
ISBN 978-976-640-411-6
216pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper

UWI Cave Hill 
Forty Years – A Celebration 
HENRY FRASER, MICHAEL GILL,
ALAN COBLEY, WOODVILLE 
MARSHALL (EDS.)

2003
ISBN 978-976-640-142-9
224pp 11 x 12
US$75 (s) Cloth

Unprofitable Servants
Crown Slaves in Berbice,
Guyana, 1803–1831
ALVIN O. THOMPSON

2002
ISBN 978-976-640-120-7
322pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

The Unappropriated People
Freedmen in the Slave Society
of Barbados
JEROME S. HANDLER

2009
ISBN 978-976-640-218-1
240pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

West Indian Business History
Enterprise and Entrepreneurship
B.W. HIGMAN, KATHLEEN E.A. 
MONTEITH (EDS.)

2010
ISBN 978-976-640-240-2
248pp 6 x 9
US$40 (s) Paper



30BOOKS IN PRINT www.uwipress.com

West Indies Accounts
Essays on the History of  the British
Caribbean and the Atlantic
Economy in Honour of Richard
Sheridan
RODERICK A. McDONALD (ED.)

1996
ISBN 978-976-640-022-4
404pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

When Me Was a Boy
CHARLES HYATT

2007 (1989) 
ISBN 978-976-640-202-0
168pp 4.5 x 7
US$20 Paper

White Rebel
The Life and Times of  T.T. Lewis
GARY LEWIS

1999
ISBN 978-976-640-043-9
242pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper

Women in Grenadian History,
1783–1983
NICOLE LAURINE PHILLIP

2010
ISBN 978-976-640-225-9
256pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Adolphus, A Tale & 
The Slave Son
LISE WINER (ED.)

2003
ISBN 978-976-640-133-7
448pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

The Autobiography of 
Alfred H. Mendes, 1897–1991
ALFRED H. MENDES; 
MICHELE LEVY (ED.)

2002
ISBN 978-976-640-117-7
224pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

Clear Word and Third Sight 
Folk Groundings and 
Diasporic Consciousness 
in African Caribbean Writing
CATHERINE A. JOHN

2003
ISBN 978-976-640-147-4
244pp 6 x 9
US$29 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

Border Crossings
A Trilingual Anthology of
Caribbean Women Writers
NICOLE ROBERTS, ELIZABETH
WALCOTT-HACKSHAW (EDS.)

2011
ISBN 978-976-640-251-8
292pp 6 x 9
US$42 (s) Paper

Woodside, Pear Tree Grove P.O.
ERNA BRODBER

2004
ISBN 978-976-640-152-8
195pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

The Young Colonials
A Social History of Education in
Trinidad and Tobago 1834–1939
CARL C. CAMPBELL

1996
ISBN 978-976-640-011-8
394pp 6 x 9
US$33 (s) Paper

CARIBBEAN
LITERATURE

Abandoning Dead Metaphors
The Caribbean Phase of Derek
Walcott’s Poetry
PATRICIA ISMOND

2001
ISBN 978-976-640-107-8
356pp 6 x 9
US$37 Paper



31 BOOKS IN PRINTwww.uwipress.com

Diasporic (Dis)locations
Indo-Caribbean Women Writers
Negotiate the Kala Pani
BRINDA J. MEHTA

2004
ISBN 978-976-640-157-3
279pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

The Devil in the Details
Cuban Antislavery Narrative in
the Postmodern Age
CLAUDETTE M. WILLIAMS

2010
ISBN 978-976-640-231-0
200pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

Deconstruction, Imperialism
and the West Indian Novel
GLYNE A. GRIFFITH

1996
ISBN 978-976-640-012-5
170pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

Eric Walrond
The Critical Heritage
LOUIS J. PARASCANDOLA, 
CARL A. WADE (EDS.)

2012
ISBN 978-976-640-295-2
246pp 6 x 9
US$30 (s) Paper

The Fiction of Robert Antoni
Writing in the Estuary
RICHARD F. PATTESON

2010
ISBN 978-976-640-229-7
224pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Exploring the Palace 
of the Peacock
Essays on Wilson Harris
JOYCE SPARER ADLER; 
IRVING ADLER (ED.)

2003
ISBN 978-976-640-140-5
148pp 6 x 9
US$26 Paper

The Francophone 
Caribbean Today 
Literature, Language, Culture
GERTRUD AUB-BUSCHER, 
BEVERLY OMEROND NOAKES (EDS.)

2003
ISBN 978-976-640-130-6
216pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

From Nation to Diaspora
Samuel Selvon, George 
Lamming and the Cultural 
Performance of Gender
CURDELLA FORBES

2005
ISBN 978-976-640-171-9
320pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

“The Man Who Ran Away”
and other Stories of Trinidad 
in the 1920s and 1930s
ALFRED H. MENDES; 
MICHéLE LEVY (ED.)

2006
ISBN 978-976-640-173-3
248pp 6 x 9
US$32 Paper

Out of Order!
Anthony Winkler and 
White West Indian Writing
KIM ROBINSON-WALCOTT

2005
ISBN 978-976-640-172-6
240pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Pak’s Britannica
Articles by and Interviews with
David Dabydeen
LYNNE MACEDO (ED.)

2011
ISBN 978-976-640-256-3
224pp 6 x 9
US$27 (s) Paper

Philosophy in the West 
Indian Novel
EARL McKENZIE

2009
ISBN 978-976-640-215-0
168pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper



32BOOKS IN PRINT www.uwipress.com

Rupert Gray
A Tale in Black and White
STEPHEN N. COBHAM;
LISE WINER (ED.)

2006
ISBN 978-976-640-182-5
200pp 6 x 9
US$37 Paper

Selected Writings of Alfred 
H. Mendes
ALFRED H. MENDES;
MICHéLE LEVY (ED.)

2013
ISBN 978-976-640-322-5
332pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper

Warner Arundell
The Adventures of a Creole
E.L. JOSEPH;
LISE WINER (ED.)

2001
ISBN 978-976-640-109-2
576pp 6 x 9
US$49 Paper

Talking Words
New Essays on the Work 
of David Dabydeen
LYNNE MACEDO (ED.) 

2011
ISBN 978-976-640-257-0
176pp 6 x 9
US$27 (s) Paper

ECONOMICS

A to Z of Industrial Relations 
in the Caribbean Workplace
GEORGE J. PHILLIP, 
BENTHAN H. HUSSEY

2006
ISBN 978-976-8125-82-8 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-8125-83-5 Paper
262pp 6 x 9
US$52 (s) Cloth
US$32 (s) Paper

Applications of International
Trade Theory
The Caribbean Perspective
ROGER HOSEIN

2013
ISBN 978-976-640-347-8
272pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper

Consequences of Structural
Adjustment
A Review of the Jamaican 
Experience
ELSIE LE FRANC (ED.)

1994
ISBN 978-976-8125-12-5
240pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

The Economic Development 
of Barbados
MICHAEL HOWARD

2006
ISBN 978-976-640-188-7
200pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Don’t Burn Our Bridges
The Case for Owning Airlines
JEAN S. HOLDER

2010
ISBN 978-976-640-232-7
288pp 6 x 9
US$42 (s) Paper

Competitiveness in Small
Developing Economies
Insights from the Caribbean
ALVIN G. WINT

2003
ISBN 978-976-640-132-0
250pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

Business Renewal and 
Performance in Jamaica
WILLIAM W. LAWRENCE

2014
ISBN 978-976-640-498-7
120pp 6 x 9
US$25 (s) Paper



33 BOOKS IN PRINTwww.uwipress.com

Empowering a Peasantry in a
Caribbean Context
The Case of Land Settlement
Schemes in Guyana, 1865–1985
CARL B. GREENIDGE

2001
ISBN 978-976-640-068-2
240pp 6 x 9
US$29 (s) Paper

The Economics of
Development in Small
Countries
With Special Reference to 
the Caribbean
WILLIAM G. DEMAS

2010
ISBN 978-976-640-223-5
176pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

Essays on the Theory of 
Plantation Economy
An Institutional and Historical
Approach to Caribbean 
Economic Development
LLOYD BEST, KARI LEVITT

2009
ISBN 978-976-640-211-2
280pp 6 x 9
US$42 (s) Paper

Export/Import Trends and 
Economic Development in 
Trinidad, 1919–1939
DODDRIDGE H.N. ALLEYNE

2010
ISBN 978-976-8125-91-0
376pp 6 x 9
US$52 (s) Paper

The George Beckford Papers
GEORGE BECKFORD; 
KARI LEVITT (ED.)

2000
ISBN 978-976-8125-75-0 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-8125-40-8 Paper
540pp 6 x 9
US$52 (s) Cloth
US$35 (s) Paper

Low-Cost Housing in 
Barbados
Evolution or Social Revolution?
MARK R. WATSON, 
ROBERT B. POTTER

2001
ISBN 978-976-640-048-4
428pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper

A History of Money and
Banking in Barbados,
1627–1973
ERIC ARMSTRONG

2010
ISBN 978-976-640-239-6
172pp 6 x 9
US$29 (s) Paper

Low-Income Housing 
and the State in the 
Eastern Caribbean
ROBERT B. POTTER

1995
ISBN 978-976-640-005-7
88pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

Monetary Policy, Central
Banking and Economic
Performance in the Caribbean
DERICK BOYD, RON SMITH

2011
ISBN 978-976-640-252-5
160pp 7 x 10
US$42 (s) Paper

Persistent Poverty
Underdevelopment in Plantation
Economies of the Third World
GEORGE L. BECKFORD

1999 (1972)
ISBN 978-976-640-087-3 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-074-3 Paper
340pp 5.5 x 8.5
US$47 (s) Cloth
US$29 (s) Paper

Poverty, Empowerment and
Social Development in the
Caribbean
NORMAN GIRVAN (ED.)

1997
ISBN 978-976-8125-36-1
176pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

Informal Commercial
Importers in CARICOM
ROGER HOSEIN, 
MARTIN FRANKLIN

2014
ISBN 978-976-640-464-2
270pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper



34BOOKS IN PRINT www.uwipress.com

A Practical Introduction to 
Econometric Methods
Classical and Modern
PATRICK K. WATSON, 
SONJA S. TEELUCKSINGH

2002
ISBN 978-976-640-122-1 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-247-1 Paper
320pp 7 x 10
US$65 (s) Cloth
US$47 (s) Paper

Psychonomics and Poverty
Towards Governance 
and a Civil Society
RAMESH DEOSARAN

2000
ISBN 978-976-640-086-6
304pp 8 x 10
US$54 (s) Paper

Public Sector Economics for
Developing Countries
Second Edition

MICHAEL HOWARD,
ALTHEA LA FOUCADE, 
EWAN SCOTT 

2010
ISBN 978-976-640-224-2
420pp 7 x 10
US$54 (s) Paper

Self-Help Housing, the Poor,
and the State in the Caribbean
ROBERT B. POTTER, 
DENNIS CONWAY (EDS.)

1997
ISBN 978-976-640-024-8
314pp 6 x 9
US$29 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

Stabilization and Stagnation
in the Jamaican Economy
1972–97
George Beckford Lecture Series 4
OWEN JEFFERSON

1999
ISBN 978-976-8125-56-9
36pp 6 x 9
US$15 (s) Paper

Survival by Association
Supply Management 
Landscape of the Eastern
Caribbean
BARBARA M. WELCH

1996
ISBN 978-976-640-027-9
386pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

Theoretical and Empirical 
Exercises in Econometrics
NLANDU MAMINGI

2005
ISBN 978-976-640-176-4 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-408-6 Paper
312pp 7 x 10
US$60 (s) Cloth
US$34 (s) Paper

Tourism Attractions
A Critical Analysis of This 
Subsector in Jamaica
LORNA-DEE DUNN

1999
ISBN 978-976-8125-57-6
96pp 8 x 10
US$35 (s) Paper

Tourism and Hospitality 
Education and Training in 
the Caribbean
CHANDANA JAYAWARDENA (ED.)

2003
ISBN 978-976-640-119-1
350pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

The Underachieving Society
Development Strategy and
Policy in Trinidad and Tobago,
1958–2008
TERRENCE W. FARRELL

2012
ISBN 978-976-640-319-5
264pp 6 x 9
US$30 (s) Paper

EDUCATION

Poverty and Perception
in Jamaica
A Comparative Analysis 
of Jamaican Households
WARREN A. BENFIELD

2010
ISBN 978-976-640-230-3
192pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper



35 BOOKS IN PRINTwww.uwipress.com

The Brain Train
Quality Higher Education 
and Caribbean Development
HILARY McD. BECKLES, 
ANTHONY PERRY, 
PETER WHITELEY

2002
ISBN 978-976-41-0194-9
136pp 8.5 x 11
US$26 (s) Paper

Cases on Issues and 
Problems in Educational
Management
SONIA O. JONES

2000
ISBN 978-976-8125-35-4
384pp 7 x 10
US$47 (s) Paper

Higher Education in 
the Caribbean
Past, Present and Future 
Directions
GLENFORD D. HOWE (ED.)

2000
ISBN 978-976-640-079-8
392pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper 

Inside Jamaican Schools
HYACINTH EVANS

2001
ISBN 978-976-640-097-2
174pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

Inside Hillview High School
An Ethnography of an Urban
Jamaican School
HYACINTH EVANS

2006
ISBN 978-976-640-194-8
200pp 6 x 9 
US$42 (s) Paper 

Research
The Journey from Pondering
to Publishing
SERWAN M.J. BABAN (ED.)

2009
ISBN 978-976-8125-90-3
208pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

ENVIRONMENTAL
STUDIES

Social Studies Curriculum and
Methods for the Caribbean
ANTHONY D. GRIFFITH, 
JAMES L. BARTH

2006
ISBN 978-976-640-125-2
288pp 7 x 10
US$37 (s) Paper

Caribbean Geology into the
Third Millennium
Transactions of the Fifteenth
Caribbean Geological Conference
TREVOR A. JACKSON (ED.)

2002
ISBN 978-976-640-100-9
288pp 8.5 x 11
US$42 (s) Paper

Economy and Environment 
in the Caribbean
Barbados and the Windwards 
in the late 1800s
BONHAM C. RICHARDSON

1998
ISBN 978-976-640-038-5
312pp 6 x 9
US$29 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

Bats of Puerto Rico
An Island Focus and a
Caribbean Perspective
MICHAEL R. GANNON, ALLEN
KURTA, ARMANDO RODRêGUEZ-
DURçN, MICHAEL R. WILLIG

2005
ISBN 978-976-640-175-7
224pp 6 x 9
US$29 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

Enduring Geohazards 
in the Caribbean
Moving from the Reactive
to the Proactive
SERWAN M. J. BABAN (ED.)

2008
ISBN 978-976-640-204-4
300pp 6 x 9
US$49 (s) Paper



36BOOKS IN PRINT www.uwipress.com

Farmers and Soil Conservation
in the Caribbean
UWICED Occasional 
Paper Series No. 3
FRANK A. GUMBS

1997
ISBN 978-976-8125-29-3
154pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

Environmental Management 
in the Caribbean
Policy and Practice
ELIZABETH THOMAS-HOPE (ED.)

2013
ISBN 978-976-640-414-7
296pp 7 x 10
US$35 (s) Paper

Global Change and 
Caribbean Vulnerability
Environment, Economy and 
Society at Risk
DUNCAN McGREGOR, DAVID 
DODMAN, DAVID BARKER (EDS.)

2009
ISBN 978-976-640-221-1
410pp 6 x 9
US$49 (s) Paper

A Guide to Plants in
the Blue Mountains 
of Jamaica
SUSAN IREMONGER

2002
ISBN 978-976-640-031-6
220pp 6 x 9
US$54 (s) Paper

How to Make Our Own News
A Primer for Environmentalists
and Journalists
JOHN MAXWELL

2000
ISBN 978-976-8125-64-4
184pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Natural Resource Management
for Sustainable Development in
the Caribbean
IVAN GOODBODY, ELIZABETH
THOMAS-HOPE (EDS.)

2002
ISBN 978-976-8125-76-7
416pp 6.25 x 9.25
US$37 (s) Paper

The Political Ecology of
Bananas 
Contract Farming, Peasants, and
Agrarian Change in the Eastern
Caribbean
LAWRENCE S. GROSSMAN

1998
ISBN 978-976-640-059-0
288pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

Recognizing and Controlling
Nematode Damage on Some Crops
Grown in Jamaica
DAVE GEORGE HUTTON

1993
ISBN 978-976-8125-00-2
52pp 11 x 8.5
US$24 (s) Paper

Resource Sustainability and
Caribbean Development
DUNCAN F.M. McGREGOR,
DAVID BARKER, SALLY LLOYD
EVANS (EDS.)

1998
ISBN 978-976-640-067-5
428pp 6 x 9
US$49 (s) Paper

Natural Hazards Atlas 
of Jamaica
PARRIS LYEW-AYEE JR, 
RAFI AHMAD

2012
ISBN 978-976-640-259-4
160pp 14 x 10
US$37 (s) Cloth

Plant Disease
The Jamaican Experience
PHYLLIS COATES-BECKFORD,
PAULA TENNANT

2013
ISBN 978-976-640-413-0
628pp 7 x 10
US$120 (s) Paper

Environment and
Development in the Caribbean
Geographical Perspectives
DAVID BARKER, 
DUNCAN F.M. McGREGOR (EDS.)

1995
ISBN 978-976-640-007-1
320pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper



37 BOOKS IN PRINTwww.uwipress.com

Resources, Planning  and 
Environmental Management 
in a Changing Caribbean
DAVID BARKER, 
DUNCAN McGREGOR (EDS.)

2003
ISBN 978-976-640-134-4
282pp 6 x 9 
US$49 (s) Paper

Small Farmers and the 
Protection of the Watersheds
The Experience of 
Jamaica since the 1950s
DAVID T. EDWARDS

1995
ISBN 978-976-8125-20-0
120pp 5.5 x 8.5
US$24 (s) Paper

Solid Waste Management
Critical Issues for 
Developing Countries
ELIZABETH THOMAS-HOPE (ED.)

1998
ISBN 978-976-8125-43-9
296pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

The Waterfalls of Jamaica
Sublime and Beautiful Objects
BRIAN J. HUDSON

2001
ISBN 978-976-640-083-5 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-102-3 Paper
138pp 6 x 9
US$32 Cloth 
US$26 Paper

GENDER
STUDIES

Caribbean Women at the
Crossroads
The Paradox of Motherhood
among Women of Barbados, 
St Lucia and Dominica
PATRICIA MOHAMMED, 
ALTHEA PERKINS

1999
ISBN 978-976-8125-44-6
150pp 7 x 10
US$26 (s) Paper

Confronting Power, 
Theorizing Gender
Interdisciplinary Perspectives in
the Caribbean
EUDINE BARRITEAU (ED.)

2003
ISBN 978-976-640-136-8
414pp 6 x 9
US$49 (s) Paper

Gender in Caribbean
Development
PATRICIA MOHAMMED, 
CATHERINE SHEPHERD (EDS.)

1999 (1988)
ISBN 978-976-8125-55-2
374pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Enjoying Power

Eugenia Charles and Political
Leadership in the
Commonwealth Caribbean
EUDINE BARRITEAU, 
ALAN COBLEY (EDS.)

2006
ISBN 978-976-640-191-7
288pp 6 x 9 
US$37 Paper

Cultural DNA
Gender at the Root of
Everyday Life in Rural Jamaica
DIANA J. FOX

2010
ISBN 978-976-640-219-8
296pp 6 x 9
US$42 (s) Paper

Gendered Realities
Essays in Caribbean 
Feminist Thought
PATRICIA MOHAMMED (ED.)

2002
ISBN 978-976-640-112-2
544pp 6 x 9
US$54 (s) Paper

Gender Segregation in the
Barbadian Labour Market
1946 and 1980
ROSLYN LYNCH

1995
ISBN 978-976-41-0078-2
ISSN 0799-0057
100pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper



38BOOKS IN PRINT www.uwipress.com

Learning to Be a Man
Culture, Socialization and
Gender Identity in Five
Caribbean Communities
BARRY CHEVANNES

2001
ISBN 978-976-640-092-7
252pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Love and Power
Caribbean Discourses 
on Gender
V. EUDINE BARRITEAU (ED.)

2012
ISBN 978-976-640-265-5
528pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper

Male Underachieve-ment in
High School Education
in Jamaica, Barbados, 
and St Vincent and the
Grenadines
ODETTE PARRY

2000
ISBN 978-976-8125-73-6
82pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

My Mother Who Fathered Me 
A Study of the Families in 
Three Selected Communities 
of Jamaica
EDITH CLARKE

1999 (1957)
ISBN 978-976-640-040-8
332pp 6 x 9
US$32 Paper

Midlife and Older Women
Family Life, Work and Health
in Jamaica
JOAN RAWLINS

2006
ISBN 978-976-640-183-2
185pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

Patriarchy in the Jamaica 
Constabulary Force
Its Impact on Gender Equality
GLADYS BROWN-CAMPBELL

1998
ISBN 978-976-8125-58-3
66pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

Stronger, Surer, Bolder
Ruth Nita Barrow – Social
Change and International 
Development
EUDINE BARRITEAU, 
ALAN COBLEY (EDS.)

2001
ISBN 978-976-640-101-6
234pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Trailblazers in Nursing 
Education
A Caribbean Perspective
HERMI HYACINTH HEWITT

2002
ISBN 978-976-8125-78-1
290pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Women and the Law
A Bibliographical Survey of Legal 
and Quasi-Legal Materials
JOAN A. BRATHWAITE (COMP.)

1999
ISBN 978-976-640-069-9
368pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

Women in Jamaica
A Bibliography of Published and 
Unpublished Sources
LEONA BOBB-SEMPLE (COMP.)

1997
ISBN 978-976-640-033-0
138pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

Women and the Sexual 
Division of Labour in the
Caribbean
KEITH HART (ED.)

1996 (1989)
ISBN 978-976-8125-18-7
174pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

Interrogating Caribbean 
Masculinities
Theoretical and Empirical 
Analyses
RHODA REDDOCK (ED.)

2004
ISBN 978-976-640-138-2
454pp 6 x 9
US$54 (s) Paper



39 BOOKS IN PRINTwww.uwipress.com

GENERAL
INTEREST

Cascade
A Novel
BARBARA LALLA

2010
ISBN 978-976-640-233-4
308pp 6 x 9
US$24 Paper

Haiti Rising
Haitian History, Culture and the
Earthquake of 2010
MARTIN MUNRO (ED.)

2010
ISBN 978-976-640-248-8
224pp 6 x 9
US$29 Paper
US and Caribbean rights

Jamaican Gold
Jamaican Sprinters
RACHAEL IRVING, 
VILMA CHARLTON (EDS.)

2010
ISBN 978-976-640-234-1
160pp 8.5 x 10
US$29 Paper

Angel Creek
Where the River Meets the Sea
GAIL PORTER MANDELL

2014
ISBN 978-976-640-461-1
372pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper

Dying to Better Themselves
West Indians and the Building 
of the Panama Canal

OLIVE SENIOR

2014
ISBN 978-976-640-457-4
440pp 7 x 10
US$40 (s) Paper

The Administration and Conduct 
of Corporate Meetings 
With Appendixes, Precedents and
Shareholders’ Questions
GRENVILLE W. PHILLIPS

1996
ISBN 978-976-8125-26-2 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-8125-27-9 Paper
470pp 6 x 9
US$60 (s) Cloth
US$42 (s) Paper

LEGAL
STUDIES

The Jamaican Theatre
Highlights of the Performing
Arts in the Twentieth Century
WYCLIFFE BENNETT, 
HAZEL BENNETT

2011
ISBN 978-976-640-226-6
440pp 9 x 11
US$60 Paper

Nothing’s Mat
ERNA BRODBER

2014
ISBN 978-976-640-494-9
128pp 6 x 9
US$22 (s) Paper

Falmouth, Jamaica
Architecture as History
LOUIS P. NELSON, 
EDWARD A. CHAPPELL WITH
BRIAN CoFRANCESCO, 
EMILIE JOHNSON (EDS.)

2014
ISBN 978-976-640-493-2
320pp 10 x 12
US$40 (s) Paper

Uncle Brother
BARBARA LALLA

2014
ISBN 978-976-640-460-4
320pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper



40BOOKS IN PRINT www.uwipress.com

An Introduction to Company
Law in the Commonwealth
Caribbean
RAMBARRAN MANGAL

2001
ISBN 978-976-8125-21-7
260pp 6 x 9 
US$37 (s) Paper

MEDICAL
STUDIES

After the Storm . . . There 
Is the Calm
An Analysis of the Bereavement
Process
AUDREY M. POTTINGER

1999
ISBN 978-976-8125-50-7
106pp 6 x 9
US$26 Paper

Basic Practical Urology
L. LAWSON DOUGLAS

2001
ISBN 978-976-8125-42-2
170pp 7 x 10
US$60 (s) Paper

Biochemistry by Diagrams
E.Y. ST. A. MORRISON

1995
ISBN 978-976-8125-17-0
102pp 8.5 x 11
US$20 (s) Paper

The Caribbean AIDS 
Epidemic
GLENFORD HOWE, 
ALAN COBLEY (EDS.)

2000
ISBN 978-976-640-088-0
286pp 6 x 9
US$37 Paper

Ethical Practice in 
Everyday Health Care
E.R. WALROND

2005
ISBN 978-976-640-164-1
180pp 7 x 10
US$32 (s) Paper

HIV and AIDS Knowledge 
and Stigma in Guyana 
PREM MISIR

2013
ISBN 978-976-640-317-1
256pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper

Health Communication in the
Caribbean and Beyond
A Reader
GODFREY A. STEELE (ED.)

2011
ISBN 978-976-640-241-9
264pp 7 x 10
US$57 (s) Paper

Elements of Child Law in the
Commonwealth Caribbean
ZANIFA McDOWELL

2000
ISBN 978-976-640-085-9
352pp 6 x 9
US$54 (s) Paper

Taxation and Equity in 
Jamaica 1985–1992
Who Bears the Burden?
DILLON ALLEYNE

1999
ISBN 978-976-41-0122-2
ISSN 0799-0057
116pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

Commercial Arbitration in 
the Caribbean
A Practical Guide
M.J. STOPPI

2001
ISBN 978-976-640-106-1
354pp 7 x 10 
US$57 (s) Cloth



41 BOOKS IN PRINTwww.uwipress.com

On the Treatment and 
Management of the More Common
West-India Diseases, 1750–1802
J. EDWARD HUTSON (ED.)

2005
ISBN 978-976-640-177-1 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-235-8 Paper
204pp 6 x 9
US$65 (s) Cloth
US$24 (s) Paper

Legal and Policy Perspectives
on HIV and Human Rights in 
the Caribbean
GEORGE ALLEYNE, 
ROSE-MARIE BELLE ANTOINE
(EDS.)

2013
ISBN 978-976-640-314-0
248pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Scientific Principles 
of Stress
JAMES L. MILLS

2012
ISBN 978-976-640-262-4
130pp 7 x 10
US$52 (s) Paper

POLITICAL 
SCIENCE

Observations on the Changes of the
Air and the Concomitant Epidemical
Diseases in the Island of Barbadoes
WILLIAM HILLARY; J. EDWARD 
HUTSON, HENRY S. FRASER (EDS.)

2012
ISBN 978-976-640-263-1 Cloth
ISBN 978-976-640-316-4 Paper
278pp 6 x 9
US$65 (s) Cloth
US$30 (s) Paper

Public Health in Jamaica, 
1850–1940
Neglect, Philanthropy and 
Development
MARGARET JONES

2013
ISBN 978-976-640-313-3
264pp 6 x 9
US$30 (s) Paper

Caribbean Revolutions and
Revolutionary Theory
An Assessment of Cuba,
Nicaragua and Grenada
BRIAN MEEKS

2001 (1993)
ISBN 978-976-640-104-7
220pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

Between Self-Determination
and Dependency
Jamaica’s Foreign 
Relations 1972–1989
HOLGER HENKE

2000
ISBN 978-976-640-058-3
240pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

An Introduction to
Spectroscopy, Atomic 
Structure and Chemical 
Bonding
TERRY L. MEEK

1998
ISBN 978-976-8125-41-5
214pp 7.5 x 10
US$37 (s) Paper

A Crime-Solving Toolkit 
Forensics in the Caribbean
BASIL A. REID (ED.)

2009
ISBN 978-976-640-220-4
196pp 7 x 10
US$32 (s) Paper

Demeaned but Empowered 
The Social Power of the Urban
Poor in Jamaica
OBIKA GRAY

2004
ISBN 978-976-640-153-5
440pp 6 x 9
US$42 (s) Paper

Medicinal Plants of Barbados 
for the Treatment of
Communicable and 
Non-communicable Diseases
DAMIAN COHALL

2014
ISBN 978-976-640-499-4
120pp 6 x 9
US$25 (s) Paper



42BOOKS IN PRINT www.uwipress.com

Ideology and Caribbean 
Integration
IAN BOXILL

1997
ISBN 978-976-41-0045-4
ISSN 0799-0057
150pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

Ideology and Change
The Transformation of the
Caribbean Left
PERRY MARS

1998
ISBN 978-976-640-057-6
246pp 6 x 9
US$29 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights 

In the Service of the Public
Articles and Speeches 1963–
1993, with Commentaries
J.R.P. DUMAS

1995
ISBN 978-976-8125-24-8
484pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

An Introduction to Politics
Lectures for First Year 
Students
Third Edition

TREVOR MUNROE

2002 (1993)
ISBN 978-976-8125-79-8
122pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

The Mechanics of Independence
Patterns of Political and 
Economic Transformation
in Trinidad and Tobago
A.N.R. ROBINSON

2002 (1971)
ISBN 978-976-640-115-3
226pp 6 x 9
US$57 (s) Cloth

Modern Political Culture in
the Caribbean
HOLGER HENKE, 
FRED RENO (EDS.)

2003
ISBN 978-976-640-135-1
476pp 6 x 9
US$54 (s) Paper

Modernity Disavowed 
Haiti and the Cultures 
of Slavery in the Age of Revolution
SIBYLLE FISCHER

2004
ISBN 978-976-640-151-1
250pp 6 x 9
US$29 (s) Paper
Caribbean rights

Narratives of Resistance
Jamaica, Trinidad, The
Caribbean
BRIAN MEEKS

2000
ISBN 978-976-640-093-4
258pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

New Caribbean Thought
A Reader
BRIAN MEEKS, FOLKE 
LINDAHL (EDS.)

2001
ISBN 978-976-640-103-0
450pp 6 x 9
US$54 (s) Paper

Evaluation, Learning and
Caribbean Development
Studies in Caribbean Public 
Policy 1
DERYCK R. BROWN (ED.)

1998 
ISBN 978-976-8125-28-6
506pp 6 x 9
US$42 (s) Paper

Envisioning Caribbean Futures
Jamaican Perspectives
BRIAN MEEKS

2007
ISBN 978-976-640-200-6
212pp 6 x 9
US$42 (s) Paper

The Empowering Impulse
The Nationalist Tradition 
of Barbados
GLENFORD D. HOWE, 
DON D. MARSHALL (EDS.)

2001
ISBN 978-976-8125-74-3
368pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper



43 BOOKS IN PRINTwww.uwipress.com

Organized Crime 
and Politics in Jamaica
Breaking the Nexus
ANTHONY HARRIOTT

2008
ISBN 978-976-8125-89-7
150pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

Police and Crime Control 
in Jamaica
Problems of Reforming 
Ex-Colonial Constabularies
ANTHONY HARRIOTT

2000
ISBN 978-976-640-076-7
264pp 6 x 9
US$35 (s) Paper

The Politics of Labour and
Development in Trinidad
RAY KIELY

1996
ISBN 978-976-640-017-0
224pp 6 x 9
US$24 (s) Paper

Radical Theory, Caribbean
Reality
Race, Class and Social 
Domination
CHARLES W. MILLS

2010
ISBN 978-976-640-227-3
320pp 6 x 9
US$37 (s) Paper

Renewing Democracy into the
Millennium
The Jamaican Experience in
Perspective
TREVOR MUNROE

1999
ISBN 978-976-640-078-1
202pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Surviving Small Size
Regional Integration in
Caribbean Ministates
PATSY LEWIS

2002
ISBN 978-976-640-116-0
240pp 6 x 9
US$42 (s) Paper

Understanding Crime in
Jamaica
New Challenges for Public 
Policy
ANTHONY HARRIOTT (ED.)

2004
ISBN 978-976-640-144-3
260pp 6 x 9
US$42 (s) Paper

Walter Rodney
1968 Revisited
RUPERT C. LEWIS

1998 (1994)
ISBN 978-976-8125-53-8
54pp 6 x 9
US$12 Paper
(no discount)

PSYCHOLOGY

Current Themes in 
Social Psychology
DEREK CHADEE, 
JASON YOUNG (EDS.)

2006
ISBN 978-976-640-195-5
300pp 7 x 10
US$42 (s) Paper

SOCIOLOGY

Social Psychological Dynamics
DEREK CHADEE, ALEKSANDRA
KOSTIC (EDS.)

2011
ISBN 978-976-640-253-2
400pp 7 x 10
US$80 (s) Paper



44

Selected Issues and Problems
in Social Policy
Studies in Caribbean 
Public Policy 2
DERYCK R. BROWN (ED.)

1998
ISBN 978-976-8125-45-3
308pp 6 x 9
US$32 (s) Paper

Returning to the Source
The Final Stage of the Caribbean
Migration Circuit
DWAINE E. PLAZA, 
FRANCES HENRY (EDS.)

2006
ISBN 978-976-640-174-0
300pp 6 x 9
US$42 (s) Paper

Introduction to Social Research
With Applications to the
Caribbean
IAN BOXILL, CLAUDIA 
CHAMBERS, ELEANOR WINT

1997
ISBN 978-976-8125-22-4
162pp 8.5 x 11
US$37 (s) Paper

Caribbean Migration
ELIZABETH THOMAS-HOPE

2002 (1992)
ISBN 978-976-640-126-9
186pp 6 x 9
US$26 (s) Paper

DESK COPIES

A free desk copy will be issued once the UWI Press book has been adopted for a course and an
order placed for ten or more copies with your campus bookstore.  Please include, on your
institutional letterhead, the name of the course, approximate enrolment, and your office
telephone number and email address. Desk copy requests can be faxed to (800) 272-6817 or 
(919) 962-2704 or mailed to Longleaf Services, P.O. Box 8895, Chapel Hill, NC 27515-8895

REVIEW COPIES

Send request for review copies to:
Marketing Manager 
University of the West Indies Press
7A Gibraltar Hall Road
Mona, Kingston 7
Jamaica, West Indies
Tel: (876) 977-2659
Fax: (876) 977-2660
Email: uwipress_marketing@cwjamaica.com, cuserv@cwjamaica.com 

RETURN POLICY

Permission to return is not required. Books must be clean, saleable copies of titles currently
in print as listed on the publisher’s website.  Full credit allowed if customer supplies 

correct invoice number, otherwise maximum discount applies.

Ordering Information

ORDERING INFORMATION www.uwipress.com



45

For orders and customer service in the United States,

Caribbean and Latin America contact Longleaf 

Services, Inc.

Customer inquiries to:
Customer Service
Longleaf Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 8895
Chapel Hill, NC 27515-8895
Tel: (800) 848-6224
Fax: (800) 272-6817
Local or long distance tel: (919) 966-7449
Local or long distance fax: (919) 962-2704
Email: customerservice@longleafservices.org 
San Number: 203-3151

All postal returns to:
The University of the West Indies Press
Longleaf Services Inc. Returns
c/o Maple Press Company
Lebanon Distribution Center
P.O. Box 1287
Lebanon, PA 17042

All other returns to:
The University of the West Indies Press
Longleaf Services Inc. Returns
c/o Maple Press Company
Lebanon Distribution Center
704 Legionaire Drive
Fredericksburg, PA 17026

For orders and customer service in Jamaica 

contact Kingston Bookshop

Kingston Bookshop Limited
74 King Street
Kingston, Jamaica
Contact: Denroy Mullings
Tel: (876) 922-7016, (876) 922-7312
Fax: (876) 922-0127
Email: denroy.mullings@kingstonbookshop.com.jm 

For orders and customer service in Canada, 

contact Scholarly Book Services

289 Bridgeland Ave., Unit 105
Toronto, On. M6A 1Z6
Canada

Tel: (800) 847-9736
Fax: (800) 220-9895
Email: orders@sbookscan.com  or
customerservice@sbookscan.com
www.sbookscan.com

For orders and customer service in the UK, Europe, 

Central Asia, Middle East & Africa contact

Eurospan Group
3 Henrietta Street
London, WC2E 8LU
United Kingdom
Trade Orders & Enquiries:
Tel: +44 (0) 1767 604972
Fax: +44 (0) 1767 601640
Email: eurospan@turpin-distribution.com
Individual Orders:
www.eurospanbookstore.com

Individuals may also order using the contact 

details above

For further information:
Tel: +44 (0) 207 240 0856
Fax: +44 (0) 207 379 0609
Email: info@eurospangroup.com

Examination Copies
Exam copies of all paperbacks and clothbound books
priced under $30 for the US market are available to
course instructors for a prepaid fee of $6. Please
include this fee with your request.  Books priced over
$30 will be sold at a discount of 20%. The book will be
sent with an invoice reflecting this discount.  A refund
will be issued if we are notified of an adoption within
60 days. Please send request to:

Customer Service
Longleaf Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 8895
Chapel Hill, NC 27515-8895
Tel: (800) 848-6224
Fax: (800) 272-6817
Local or long distance tel: (919) 966-7449
Local or long distance fax: (919) 962-2704
Email: customerservice@longleafservices.org 
San Number: 203-3151

Ordering Information

ORDERING INFORMATIONwww.uwipress.com



46

Author Index

Adler, Irving, 9, 31
Agorsah, E. Kofi, 27
Ahmad, Rafi, 36
Akenson, Donald Harman, 25
Alleyne, Dillon, 40
Alleyne, Doddridge H.N., 33
Alleyne, George, 41
Alleyne, Mervyn C., 16, 18, 19
Allsopp, Jeannette, 12, 13, 19, 20
Allsopp, Richard, 13, 18, 20
Antoine, Rose-Marie Belle, 41
Arbell, Mordechai, 28
Armstrong, Eric, 33
Atkinson, Lesley-Gail, 24
Aub-Buscher, Gertrud, 31

Baban, Serwan M.J., 35
Bailey, Carol, 9, 20
Baker, Patrick L., 18
Barker, David, 36, 37
Barriteau, Eudine, 37, 38
Barriteau, V. Eudine, 38
Barth, James L., 35
Baugh, Edward, 22
Beckford, George, 33
Beckford, George L., 33
Beckles, Hilary McD., 22, 23, 24, 25,
28, 35
Benfield, Warren A., 34
Bennett, Hazel, 39
Bennett, Wycliffe, 39
Best, Curwen, 18
Best, Lloyd, 33
Bilby, Kenneth M., 24
Bobb-Semple, Leona, 38
Bolland, O. Nigel, 6, 23
Boxill, Ian, 42, 44
Boyd, Derick, 33
Braithwaite, Lloyd, 23
Branson, Susan, 21
Brathwaite, Joan A., 38
Brereton, Bridget, 23, 26
Brodber, Erna, 4, 30, 39

Brown, Dennis A.V., 27
Brown, Deryck R., 42, 44
Brown-Campbell, Gladys, 38
Bryan, Patrick E., 24
Bryan, Patrick, 26, 28
Buckley, Roger Norman, 22
Buckridge, Steeve O., 26
Buisseret, David, 26, 27
Burnard, Trevor, 27

Campbell, Carl C., 24, 28, 30
Campbell, Mavis C., 6, 22
Cassidy, F.G., 18
Cassidy, Frederic G., 19
Chadee, Derek, 43
Chambers, Claudia, 44
Chappell, Edward A., 3, 39
Charlton, Vilma, 39
Chevannes, Barry, 20, 38
Christie, Pauline, 13, 17, 19
Clarke, Edith, 38
Coates-Beckford, Phyllis, 36
Cobham, Stephen N., 32
Cobley, Alan, 23, 29, 37, 38, 40
CoFrancesco, Brian, 3, 39
Cohall, Damian, 16, 41
Conway, Dennis, 34
Cooper, Carolyn, 19
Craig, Ian Stuart, 21

Dayfoot, Arthur Charles, 28
Demas, William G., 14, 33
Deosaran, Ramesh, 34
Dodman, David, 36
Dookhan, Isaac, 25
Douglas, L. Lawson, 40
Dumas, J.R.P., 42
Dunn, Lorna-Dee, 34
Dunn, Richard S., 29

Edwards, David T., 37
Evans, Hyacinth, 35

Farrell, Terrence W., 15, 34
Fergus, Howard A., 25

Ferrer, Ada, 25
Fischer, Sibylle, 42
Forbes, Curdella, 9, 31
Ford-Smith, Honor, 8, 20
Fox, Diana J., 37
Francis Brown, Suzanne, 3, 27
Franklin, Martin, 15, 33
Fraser, Henry, 29
Fraser, Henry S., 16, 41
Fulani, Ifeona, 17

Gannon, Michael R., 35
Gill, Michael, 29
Girvan, Norman, 15, 33
Golding, John S.R., 22
Goodbody, Ivan, 36
Goodridge, Sehon S., 24
Gordon, Shirley C., 27
Gosse, Dave St Aubyn, 21
Graham, John, 22
Gray, Obika, 8, 41
Greenidge, Carl B., 33
Gregory, Howard, 18
Griffith, Anthony D., 35
Griffith, Ezra E.H., 21
Griffith, Glyne A., 11, 31
Grossman, Lawrence S., 36
Gumbs, Frank A., 36

Hall, Douglas, 25, 26, 29
Hall, Neville A.T., 28
Handler, Jerome S., 24, 29
Harney, Stefano, 10, 20
Harriott, Anthony, 43
Hart, Keith, 38
Hart, Richard, 24, 28, 29
Henke, Holger, 41, 42
Henry, Frances, 2, 7, 21, 44
Hewitt, Hermi Hyacinth, 38
Higman, B.W., 26, 27, 28, 29
Hillary, William, 16, 41
Holder, Jean S., 22, 32
Hope, Donna P., 19

AUTHOR INDEX www.uwipress.com



47

Author Index

Hosein, Roger, 15, 32, 33
Howard, Michael, 32, 34
Howe, Glenford, 40
Howe, Glenford D., 35, 42
Hudson, B. J., 26
Hudson, Brian J., 37
Hussey, Benthan H., 32
Hutson, J. Edward, 16, 41
Hutton, Dave George, 36
Hyatt, Charles, 30

Ingram, K.E., 27
Iremonger, Susan, 36
Irving, Rachael, 39
Ismond, Patricia, 30
Iyob, Ruth, 7, 24

Jackson, Trevor A., 35
James, Winston, 28
Jayawardena, Chandana, 34
Jefferson, Owen, 14, 34
Jennings, Zellynne, 13, 20
John, Catherine A., 9, 30
Johnson, Emilie, 3, 39
Johnson, Kim, 19
Johnson, Michele A., 27, 29
Jones, Margaret, 41
Jones, Sonia O., 35
Joseph, E.L., 32

Kanhai, Rosanne, 17
Kiely, Ray, 43
Knight, Franklin W., 7, 23, 24
Kostić, Aleksandra, 43
Kurta, Allen, 35

LaFleur, Gerard, 21
La Foucade, Althea, 34
Lalla, Barbara, 5, 11, 17, 20, 39
Lampe, Armando, 23
Laurence, K.O., 29
Lawrence, William W., 14, 32
Le Franc, Elsie, 32
Le Page, R.B., 18

Levitt, Kari, 33
Levy, Horace, 17
Levy, Michèle, 5, 30, 31, 32
Lewin, Olive, 21
Lewis, Gary, 30
Lewis, Patsy, 43
Lewis, Rupert C., 43
Lindahl, Folke, 42
Lloyd Evans, Sally, 36
Look Lai, Walton, 23
Luke, Learie, 25
Lyew-Ayee, Parris, Jr, 36
Lynch, Roslyn, 37

Macedo, Lynne, 31, 32
MacLeod, Erin, 20
Mamingi, Nlandu, 34
Mangal, Rambarran, 40
Mars, Perry, 42
Marshall, Don D., 42
Marshall, Woodville, 24, 29
Martínez-Vergne, Teresita, 23
Mathurin Mair, Lucille, 28
Maxwell, John, 36
McDonald, Roderick A., 30
McDowell, Zanifa, 40
McGregor, Duncan, 36, 37
McGregor, Duncan F.M., 36
McKenzie, Earl, 11, 31
Meek, Terry L., 41
Meeks, Brian, 41, 42
Mehta, Brinda J., 31
Mendes, Alfred H., 5, 30, 31, 32
Metzgen, Humphrey, 22
Mills, Charles W., 43
Mills, James L., 41
Misir, Prem, 40
Mohammed, Patricia, 37
Monteith, Kathleen E.A., 23, 26, 29
Moore, Brian L., 23, 27, 28, 29
Mordecai, Rachel L., 8, 18
Morgan, Paula, 10, 20, 21
Morrison, E.Y. St. A., 40

Munro, Martin, 19, 21, 39
Munroe, Trevor, 42, 43

Nelson, Louis P., 3, 39
Newton, Earle H., 23
Niaah, Jahlani, 20

Omerond Noakes, Beverly, 31

Pantin, Shane J., 25
Parascandola, Louis J., 2, 4, 31
Parry, Odette, 38
Paton, Diana, 27
Patteson, Richard F., 4, 31
Paul, Annie, 17
Pawson, Michael, 27
Payne-Jackson, Arvilla, 16, 19
Perkins, Althea, 37
Perry, Anthony, 35
Peters, Dexnell G.L., 25
Phillip, George J., 32
Phillip, Nicole Laurine, 30
Phillips, Anthony De Vere, 24
Phillips, Grenville W., 39
Plaza, Dwaine E., 2, 7, 44
Pollard, Velma, 12, 18, 19
Porter, Anthony R.D., 3, 22
Porter Mandell, Gail, 6, 39
Potter, Robert B., 33, 34
Pottinger, Audrey M., 40

Rahim, Jennifer, 17
Ramnarine, Tina K., 18
Rampaul, Giselle, 11, 18, 20
Ranston, Jackie, 26
Rawlins, Joan, 38
Reddock, Rhoda, 38
Regis, Louis, 20
Reid, Basil A., 22, 41
Reno, Fred, 42
Richards, Glen, 26
Richardson, Bonham C., 35
Rickford, John R., 12, 19

AUTHOR INDEXwww.uwipress.com



48

Author Index

Roberts, Nicole, 20, 30
Roberts, Peter A., 19
Robertson, Ian, 12, 19
Robinson, A.N.R., 42
Robinson-Walcott, Kim, 5, 31
Rodrígues-Durán, Armando, 35
Roopnarine, Lomarsh, 25

Sánchez, Jairo, 21
Sandiford, Keith A.P., 18, 23
Satchell, Veront M., 3, 25
Scott, Ewan, 34
Seecharan, Clem, 22, 26
Senior, Olive, 2, 39
Shepherd, Catherine, 37
Shepherd, Verene A., 25, 26
Sheridan, Richard B., 29
Simmons-McDonald, Hazel, 12, 19
Simpson, Victor C., 29
Singh, Kelvin, 22

Sistren, 8, 20
Skeete, Geraldine Elizabeth, 18
Smith, Ron, 33
Sparer Adler, Joyce, 9, 31
Steele, Godfrey A., 40
Stoppi, M.J., 40
Stuempfle, Stephen, 21

Teelucksingh, Sonja S., 34
Tennant, Paula, 36
Thomas, Deborah A., 8, 27
Thomas-Hope, Elizabeth, 2, 7, 36, 
37, 44
Thompson, Alvin O., 6, 24 29
Turner, Grace, 21
Turner, Mary, 28

Wade, Carl A., 2, 4, 31
Walcott-Hackshaw, Elizabeth, 19,
20, 21, 30

Walrond, E.R., 40
Warner-Lewis, Maureen, 7, 18, 21, 
22
Watson, Mark R., 33
Watson, Patrick K., 34
Welch, Barbara M., 34
Whiteley, Peter, 35
Williams, Claudette M., 31
Williamson, Karina, 23
Willig, Michael R., 35
Winer, Lise, 30, 32
Wint, Alvin G., 14, 32
Wint, Eleanor, 44
Wright, Philip, 26

Yelvington, Kevin A., 23
Young, Jason, 43
Youssef, Valerie, 10, 20, 21

Zobel Marshall, Emily, 17

AUTHOR INDEX www.uwipress.com



49

Title Index

A–Z of Industrial Relations in the
Caribbean Workplace, 32

Abandoning Dead Metaphors, 30

Abolition and Plantation
Management in Jamaica, 21

Administration and Conduct of
Corporate Meetings, The, 39

Adolphus, A Tale, and The Slave
Son, 30

African-Caribbean Worldview and
the Making of Caribbean Society,
The, 17

After the Storm There Is the 
Calm, 40

Amerindians/Africans/
Americans, 21

Anansi’s Journey, 17

Angel Creek, 6, 39

Applications of International 
Trade Theory, 15, 32

Archibald Monteath, 22

Archipelagos of Sound, 17

Ascent to Mona, 22

Autobiography of Alfred H.
Mendes, The, 30

Basic Practical Urology, 40

Bats of Puerto Rico, 35

Bechu, 22

Becoming Belize, 6, 22

Between Self-Determination and
Dependency, 41

Beyond Borders, 17

Bindi, 17

Biochemistry by Diagrams, 40

Border Crossings, 30

Brain Train, The, 35

Bricks and Stones from the 
Past, 3, 22

Britain’s Black Debt, 22

British Army in the West Indies,
The, 22

British-Controlled Trinidad and
Venezuela, 22

Business Renewal and
Performance in Jamaica, 14, 32

Caribbean AIDS Epidemic, The, 40

Caribbean Culture, 17

Caribbean Geology into the Third
Millennium, 35

Caribbean Heritage, 22

Caribbean Language Issues Old
and New, 13, 17

Caribbean Migration, 2, 7, 44

Caribbean Revolutions and
Revolutionary Theory, 41

Caribbean Theology, 18

Caribbean Tourism, 22

Caribbean Wars Untold, 22

Caribbean Women at the
Crossroads, 37

Cascade, 5, 39

Cases on Issues and Problems in
Educational Management, 35

Central Africa in the Caribbean, 
7, 18

Centring the Periphery, 18

Chancellor, I Present, 22

Child and the Caribbean
Imagination, The, 18

Chinese in the West Indies, The, 23

Christianity in the Caribbean, 23

Citizenship Under Pressure, 8, 18

Clear Word and Third Sight, 9, 30

Colonial Caribbean in Transition,
The, 23

Colonial West Indian Students in
Britain, 23

Colonialism and Resistance in
Belize, 6, 23

Combermere School and the
Barbadian Society, 23

Commercial Arbitration in the
Caribbean, 40

Competitiveness in Small
Developing Economies, 14, 32

Confronting Power, Theorizing
Gender, 37

Consequences of Structural
Adjustment, 32

Construction and Representation
of Race and Ethnicity in the
Caribbean, The, 18

Contemporary Caribbean 
Cultures and Societies in a Global
Context, 23

Contrary Voices, 23

Creating Their Own Space, 18

Cricket Nurseries of Colonial
Barbados, 18

Crime-Solving Toolkit, A, 41

Crossroads of Empire, 23

Cultural DNA, 37

Cultural Power, Resistance and
Pluralism, 23

Culture @ the Cutting Edge, 18

Current Themes in Social
Psychology, 43

Deconstruction, Imperialism and
the West Indian Novel, 11, 31

Demeaned but Empowered, 8, 41

Depression to Decolonization, 23

Development of West Indies
Cricket, The (vol. 1), 23

Development of West Indies
Cricket, The (vol. 2), 24

Devil in the Details, The, 31

Diasporic (Dis)locations, 31

Dictionary of Caribbean English
Usage, 13, 18

TITLE INDEXwww.uwipress.com



50

Title Index

Dictionary of Jamaican English, 18

Dimensions of African and Other
Diasporas, 7, 24

Don’t Burn Our Bridges, 32

Dread Talk, 18

Due Respect, 13, 19

Dying to Better Themselves, 2, 39

Earliest Inhabitants, The, 24

Echoes of the Haitian Revolution,
19

Economic Development of
Barbados, The, 32

Economics of Development in
Small Countries, The, 14, 33

Economy and Environment in the
Caribbean, 35

Education Issues in Creole and
Creole-Influenced Vernacular
Contexts, 12, 19

Edward Seaga and the Challenges
of Modern Jamaica, 24

Elements of Child Law in the
Commonwealth Caribbean, 40

Emancipation IV, 24

Empowering Impulse, The, 42

Empowering a Peasantry in a
Caribbean Context, 33

Enacting Power, 24

Endless Education, 24

Enduring Geohazards in the
Caribbean, 35

Enjoying Power, 37

Environment and Development in
the Caribbean, 36

Environmental Management in
the Caribbean, 36

Envisioning Caribbean Futures, 42

Eric Walrond, 2, 4, 31

Essays on the Theory of Plantation
Economy, 33

Ethical Practice in Everyday Health
Care, 40

Evaluation, Learning and
Caribbean Development, 42

Exploring the Boundaries of
Caribbean Creole Languages, 
12, 19

Exploring the Palace of the Peacock,
9, 31

Export/Import Trends and
Economic Development in
Trinidad, 33

Facing the Challenge of
Emancipation, 24

Falmouth, Jamaica, 3, 39

Farmers and Soil Conservation, 36

Fiction of Robert Antoni, The, 4, 31

First West Indies Cricket Tour, 
The, 24

Flight to Freedom, 24

Francophone Caribbean Today, 
The, 31

From Jamaican Creole to Standard
English, 12, 19

From Nation to Diaspora, 9, 31

From Occupation to Independence,
24

From Oral to Literate Culture, 19

From Plantations to University
Campus, 24

From Tin Pan to TASPO, 19

Gallery Montserrat, 25

Gender in Caribbean Development,
37

Gender Segregation in the
Barbadian Labour Market, 37

Gendered Realities, 37

George Beckford Papers, The, 33

Global Change and Caribbean
Vulnerability, 36

Global Reggae, 19

Guide to Plants in the Blue
Mountains of Jamaica, A, 36

Guild of Students at the University
of the West Indies, St Augustine,
The, 25

Haiti Rising, 39

Health Communication in the
Caribbean and Beyond, 40

Higher Education in the 
Caribbean, 35

Historical Study of Women in
Jamaica, A, 25

History of Education in the British
Leeward Islands, A, 25

History of Money and Banking 
in Barbados, A, 33

History of the Virgin Islands of 
the United States, A, 25

HIV and AIDS Knowledge and
Stigma, 40

Hope Transformed, 3, 25

How to Make Our Own News, 36

Identity and Secession in the
Caribbean, 25

Ideology and Caribbean
Integration, 42

Ideology and Change, 42

If the Irish Ran the World, 25

In Miserable Slavery, 25

In the Service of the Public, 42

Indo-Caribbean Indenture, 25

Informal Commercial Importers 
in CARICOM, 15, 33

Inna di Dancehall, 19

Inside Hillview High School, 35

TITLE INDEX www.uwipress.com



51

Title Index

Inside Jamaican Schools, 35

Inside Slavery, 25

Insurgent Cuba, 25

Interrogating Caribbean
Masculinities, 38

Introduction to Company Law, 
An, 40

Introduction to Politics, An, 42

Introduction to Social Research, 44

Introduction to Spectroscopy,
Atomic Structure and Chemical
Bonding, An, 41

Jamaica in 1687, 26

Jamaica in Slavery and Freedom, 26

Jamaica Talk, 19

Jamaican Folk Medicine, 16, 19

Jamaican Food, 26

Jamaican Gold, 39

Jamaican People, The, 26

Jamaican Place Names, 26

Jamaican Theatre, The, 39

Joseph Ruhomon’s India, 26

Lady Nugent’s Journal of Her
Residence in Jamaica, 26

Language, Culture and Caribbean
Identity, 12, 19

Language of Dress, The, 26

Language Education in the
Caribbean, 13, 20

Law, Justice and Empire, 26

Lawyer Manley, 26

Learning to Be a Man, 38

Legal and Policy Perspectives on
HIV and Human Rights in the
Caribbean, 41

Let Us Start with Africa, 20

Lionheart Gal, 8, 20

Love and Power, 38

Low-Cost Housing in Barbados, 33

Low-Income Housing and the State
in the Eastern Caribbean, 33

Maharani’s Misery, 26

Male Underachievement in High
School Education, 38

Man Divided, A, 26

Man Who Ran Away, The, 5, 31

Manuscript Sources for the History
of the West Indies, 27

Maroon Heritage, 27

Mastery, Tyranny and Desire, 27

Mechanics of Independence, 
The, 42

Medicinal Plants of Barbados, 16, 41

Methods in Caribbean Research, 20

Midlife and Older Women, 38

Modern Blackness, 8, 27

Modern Political Culture in the
Caribbean, 42

Modernity Disavowed, 42

Mona, Past and Present, 3, 27

Monetary Policy, Central Banking
and Economic Performance in the
Caribbean, 33

Montpelier, Jamaica, 27

My Mother Who Fathered Me, 38

Narratives of Resistance, 42

Nationalism and Identity, 10, 20

Natural Hazards Atlas of Jamaica,
36

Natural Resource Management for
Sustainable Development in the
Caribbean, 36

Neither Led nor Driven, 27

New Caribbean Thought, 42

New Register of Caribbean English
Usage, 20

No Bond but the Law, 27

Nothing’s Mat, 4, 39

Observations on the Changes of
the Air, 16, 41

On the Treatment and
Management of the More
Common West-India Diseases, 
16, 41

Organized Crime and Politics in
Jamaica, 43

Our Cause for His Glory, 27

Out of Order, 5, 31

Pak’s Britannica, 31

Patriarchy in the Jamaica
Constabulary Force, 38

Persistent Poverty, 33

Philosophy in the West Indian
Novel, 11, 31

Plant Disease, 36

Plantation Jamaica, 27

Poetics of Performance, A, 9, 20

Police and Crime Control in
Jamaica, 43

Political Calypso, The, 20

Political Ecology of Bananas, 
The, 36

Political Economy of Fertility in 
the British West Indies, The, 27

Politics of Labour and Development
in Trinidad, The, 43

Port Royal, Jamaica, 27

Portuguese Jews of Jamaica, The, 28

Postcolonialisms, 11, 20

Postscripts, 11, 20

Poverty, Empowerment and Social
Development in the Caribbean, 
15, 33

TITLE INDEXwww.uwipress.com



52

C ATA LO G U E D E S I G N  BY  R O B E RT  H A R R I S      P R I N T E D  BY  P E A R  T R E E  P R E SS

Title Index

Poverty and Perception in Jamaica,
34

Practical Introduction to
Econometric Methods, A, 34

Proslavery Priest, 28

Psychonomics and Poverty, 34

Public Health in Jamaica, 41

Public Sector Economics for
Developing Countries, 34

Radical Theory, Caribbean 
Reality, 43

Rastafari, 20

Reassembling the Fragments, 
10, 20

Rebel Woman in the British West
Indies during Slavery, The, 28

Reclaiming African Religions in
Trinidad, 21

Recognizing and Controlling
Nematode Damage, 36

Reinterpreting the Haitian
Revolution, 21

Renewing Democracy in the
Millennium, 43

Research, 35

Resource Sustainability and
Caribbean Development, 36

Resources, Planning and
Environmental Management, 37

Returning to the Source, 2, 7, 44

Rock It Come Over, 21

Rupert Gray, 32

Scientific Principles of Stress, 41

Selected Issues and Problems in
Social Policy, 44

Selected Writings of Alfred H.
Mendes, 32

Self-Help Housing, the Poor, and
the State in the Caribbean, 34

Shaping of the West Indian Church,
The, 28

Slave Population and Economy in
Jamaica, 28

Slave Populations of the British
Caribbean, 28

Slave Society in the Danish West
Indies, 28

Slavery, Freedom and Gender, 28

Slaves and Missionaries, 28

Slaves Who Abolished Slavery, 28

Small Farmers and the Protection
of the Watersheds, 37

Social Psychological Dynamics, 43

Social Studies Curriculum and
Methods for the Caribbean, 35

Solid Waste Management, 37

Spirit of Dominance, A, 28

Stabilization and Stagnation in the
Jamaican Economy, 14, 34

Steelband Movement, The, 21

Stronger, Surer, Bolder, 38

Struggles of John Brown
Russwurm, The, 28

Sugar and Slavery, 29

Sugar and Slaves, 29

Survival by Association, 34

Surviving Small Size, 43

Talking Words, 32

Taxation and Equity in Jamaica, 
40

Terror and the Time, The, 10, 21

Theoretical and Empirical Exercises
in Econometrics, 34

They Do as They Please, 29

Time For Action, 29

Tobago in Wartime, 29

Tourism Attractions, 34

Tourism and Hospitality Education
and Training in the Caribbean, 34

Towards Decolonisation, 29

Trailblazers in Nursing Education,
38

Trajectories of Freedom, 29

Translation Manual for the
Caribbean, A, 21

Trinidad Yoruba, 21

Unappropriated People, The, 29

Uncle Brother, 5, 39

Underachieving Society, The, 15, 34

Understanding Crime in Jamaica,
43

University of The West Indies, 
The, 29

Unprofitable Servants, 6, 29

UWI Cave Hill, 29

Walter Rodney, 43

Warner Arundell, 32

Waterfalls of Jamaica, The, 37

West Indian Business History, 29

West Indies Accounts, 30

When Me Was a Boy, 30

White Rebel, 30

Women in Grenadian History, 30

Women in Jamaica, 38

Women and the Law, 38

Women and the Sexual Division of
Labour in the Caribbean, 38

Woodside, Pear Tree Grove P.O., 4,
30

Writing Rage, 10, 21

Ye Shall Dream, 21

Young Colonials, The, 30

TITLE INDEX www.uwipress.com



Find us on social media

THE UNIVERSITY OF THE WEST INDIES PRESS

7 A  G I B R A LTA R  H A L L  R O A D ,  M O N A ,  K I N G S T O N  7 ,  JA M A I C A ,  W. I .

www.uwipress.com

JAMAICA    BARBADOS    TRINIDAD & TOBAGO    OPEN CAMPUS


